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Welcome to At The Sale’s Breeze Report

You're holding in your hands the figures you need to win at the tracks!
We're always at the sale, every sale, all of the time. For the 2-year-old
in-training sales our team is on hand meticulously covering every aspect
of each horse’s breeze. We strategically place members of our team in the
chute, in the lane, and in the turn.

Breeze Speed Figures

You're reading this correctly! In a first of its kind development, AtTheSale
has developed proprietary speed figures for every horse that works in the
under tack show. No different from the various speed figures you've all
seen assigned to horses when they race, we've applied the same principles
to each breeze. We use a proprietary system of statistical analysis and
subjective evaluation and we assign an AtTheSale Speed Figure (ASF)

to every breeze. Find out which horse truly stood out, outworked all the
others, and separated itself from the rank and file. The ASF is truly a
game-changer and will revolutionize breeze show analysis.

© At The Sale

Breeze Report
- We watch the manner in which the horse comes onto the track and
approaches the pole.

« We watch how it moves and is handled throughout its work, we assign a
letter grade A-F to the breeze, and we include comments.

« We time the horse’s gallop-out 1/8 and 1/4 past the wire and we listen to
its breathing and for any noises.

« We scrutinize how it finishes and gallops out and we assign a letter grade
A-F to the gallop out after the wire, and we include comments.

« Finally we grade the comprehensive overall performance, we assign
an all-inclusive letter grade A-F to the overall work, and we include
comments.

Breeze Chart

We've graphically charted every breeze each day and plotted them all on
one chart. See the entire session in one single snapshot. Quickly identify
trends and outliers.

You're going into the sales ring prepared!



OBS | Spring Sale | April 24-27 2018
BREEZE CHARTS, TRENDS, TRACK BIAS

MONDAY - One Furlong MONDAY - Two Furlong
[ me [ Trend [ me ] Trenc
120 23.0.
1.4
22.4
13
ke L 22.3 o——o
11
222
1.0 0-10———00——0; 0—-0———00 O ——0—0-0
10.4 0-00-0 00——00——O0—@-0 _'__w_ 221
o 103 0—-0-00. elevTez 00—0-® 0@ 00 0g—o0-o0
o
ig E 220 0—0——0 o——0 o——o
10.2+———0—F+—0—o0®m—00 00- 00—0—0- @ 00 F
10.1 o lam R
10.0-
213
9.4
93 212
9.2
211
9.1
9.0 21.0
7:30 AM 8:20 AM 9:10 AM 10:00 AM 10:50 AM 11:40 AM 12:30 PM 1:20 PM 2:10PM 3:00 PM 7:30 AM 8:20 AM 9:10 AM 10:00 AM 10:50 AM 11:40 AM 12:30 PM 1:20 PM 2:10 PM
Time of Day Time of Day
TUESDAY - One Furlong TUESDAY - Two Furlong
[ mime [ Trend [ Time [ Trend
12.0 23.0
1.4 224
1.3 223
1.2 222
il 221 oo
1.0 2.0, E— "
10.4 00— —0—0 0——0 21.4 o—o0 o—=o0 / -000-
2 o= o > MR o9 S e o 213 e— | o— oo
£ £ /
= E
102————— 00 ®0O0O0—0 0O - ——T0-C > aD000-00—O0———————————— = e
21.. — 000-
101—F——————6¢—0—0—0Wo—0—00 000 00-@0CO—@ @- 211 60l 6 o o
10.0: 000- o+—0—0 210
= 204 o oo
L 203
ks 202
9.1 201
9.0 20.0
7:30 AM 8:20 AM 9:10 AM 10:00 AM 10:50 AM 11:40 AM 12:30 PM 1:20 PM 2:10 PM 7:30 AM 8:20 AM 9:10 AM 10:00 AM 10:50 AM 11:40 AM 12:30 PM 1:20 PM 2:10 PM
Time of Day Time of Day

© At The Sale 3



OBS | Spring Sale | April 24-27 2018
BREEZE CHARTS, TRENDS, TRACK BIAS
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BREEZE CHARTS, TRENDS, TRACK BIAS
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DATE & TIME

WIND / TEMP

)
' TRIPLE ACES

824
248
908
452
734
555

Flatter
Uncaptured
Jimmy Creed
Cairo Prince
Midnight Lute
Bodemeister

Pondside
Dandy Dulce
Royal Sweetpea
Heat Sweep
Nandira

L. A. Devine

Fri 08:02 AM
Tue 08:17 AM
Fri 10:14 AM
Wed 12:10 PM
Thu12:12 PM
Wed 01:45 PM

NEO/62°
SSW0/52°

NE3/70°
SSW0/80°
WSW 16 /78°
SW1/83°

BREEZE GALLOP OUT OVERALL
FIGURE RECD GRD GRD NOTES GRD NOTES BARN CONSIGNOR
-11/2 94| A Bounding 103 | 231 A A 13 | OFF THE HOOK
1 100 A Easy 103 | 224 A A 15 | SBM
5 210 A Bounding 1.3 | 244 A A 11 | EDDIE WOODS
51/2 100 A Bounding 11.0 | 233 A A Best Breeze 3 | BRICKCITY
51/2 10.1 A Bounding 111 233 A A Best Breeze 2 | KINGS EQUINE
10 102 A Easy 114 | 254 A- A- 2 | SCANLON
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DATE & TIME

WIND / TEMP

TOP BY ATS SPEED FIGURE

BREEZE

GRD

GALLOP OUT

NOTES

GRD

OVERALL
NOTES

BARN

CONSIGNOR

370
589
873
1024
1184
1216
1182
636
367
1149
478

606
824
1027
1041
1113
1163
1197
1221
127
313
936
1158
943
1132
173
531
144

Street Boss
Sidney’s Candy
Mark Valeski
Artie Schiller
Strong Mandate
Graydar
Midnight Lute
Shanghai Bobby
Alpha

Mineshaft
Strong Mandate
Kantharos

Into Mischief
Flatter

Broken Vow
Capo Bastone
Majesticperfection
Yes It's True
Medaglia d'Oro
Shanghai Bobby
Quality Road

J P’s Gusto
Shakin It Up
He's Had Enough
City Zip

Trappe Shot
Capo Bastone
Kantharos
Strong Mandate

For Passion

Like a River
Reboot

Soother

Western Resolve
Yachats

Weekend Romance
Maria’s Dance
Forever Valentine
Two Trail Sioux
Holy Reina

La Catira Jatar
Loveofalifetime
Pondside

Sounds of the City
Speightstown Girl
The Gray Goose
Valid A. J.
Wilshewed

Your Flame in Me
Bridles Prayer
Ephyra

Savannah Harbor
Up for Grabs
Screen Gem
Traffic Blimp
Video Commander
Jungle Love
Callous Effect

Tue 08:15 AM
Wed 01:54 PM
Fri 02:14 PM
Sat 01:16 PM
Sat 12:01 PM
Sat01:21 PM
Sat 09:20 AM
Thu 09:14 AM
Tue 11:19 AM
Sat 10:21 AM
Wed 09:22 AM
Wed 08:20 AM
Wed 08:53 AM
Fri 08:02 AM
Sat 08:32 AM
Sat 10:13 AM
Sat 10:01 AM
Sat 09:00 AM
Sat 08:11 AM
Sat 08:14 AM
Mon 11:43 AM
Tue 08:49 AM
Fri 10:50 AM
Sat 08:37 AM
Fri01:22 PM
Sat 11:42 AM
Sat 10:33 AM
Wed 09:51 AM
Mon 08:17 AM

SSWo0/52°
SW12/84°
NE5/73°
NE7/81°
NEO/79°
E10/81°
ENEO/71°
SW3/66°
NW 0/ 64°
E4/76°
SWO0/63°
SWO0/55°
SW0/60°
NEO/62°
ESE0/68°
ENE4/76°
ENE9/75°
NEO0/69°
NEO0/66°
NE 0/ 66°
NW 1/59°
N1/57°
NE4/72°
ENE 4/ 68°
NE2/74°
ENE8/78°
EQ/77°
SWO0/68°
NW 11/51°

FIGURE RECD
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-2 203
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Sl 20.3
=1 20.3
-0 10.0
-0 10.0
-0 9.4
0 204
1/2 10.0

NA @ ® N > ®W®® N DDBNADoE>

N @
It

Easy

Easy

Long Stride
Quick

Long Easy Stride
Easy

Easy

Low To The Ground
Hard Ridden
Easy

Easy

Low To The Ground
Quick

Bounding

Quick

Wrong Lead
Long Easy Stride
Choppy Stride
Figure 8

Easy

Choppy Stride
Easy

Bounding

High Headed
Easy

Easy

Green

Long Easy Stride
Swimming

10.4
104
10.3
10.3
10.3
10.3
104
1.1
11.4
121
10.3
10.4
10.4
10.3
104
11.0
11.0
10.3
104
10.4
111
1.2
114
11.3
111
104
111
11.3
11.2

24.1
24.0
234
23.1
232
23.0
232
25.0
263
27.3
23.0
232
24.0
23.1
233
24.0
233
23.1
234
23.0
24.0
25.0
26.0
252
24.1
24.1
244
26.0
24.1

Took a Bad Step

Made Noise (Mod)

Sore

Made Noise (Mod)
Took Many Bad Steps

Made Noise (Mild)

C+
B+
Gt

Best Breeze

Long Stride

16
17
19

19

18

15

13

13

15
16

10
15

12
18

GRASSROOTS
HEMINGWAY
WOODFORD

TIP SALES

BRICK CITY
KINGS EQUINE
TIP SALES

JULIE DAVIES
JOSE MUNOZ
ENVISION

NIALL BRENNAN
OFF THE HOOK
PAUL SHARP

OFF THE HOOK
CRUPI'S NEW CASTLE
WAVERTREE
MAYBERRY

CARY FROMMER
RANDY BRADSHAW
HEMINGWAY
KINGS EQUINE
JOURNEYMAN
HOPPEL'S
ENVISION

BOBBY DODD
SBM

CRYSTAL ECLIPSE
DE MERIC
RANDY MILES

© At The Sale




OBS | Spring Sale | April 24-27 2018
TOP BY BREEZE DATE

BREEZE GALLOP OUT OVERALL

DATE&TIME  WIND/TEMP [FIGUREY "RECDYSGRD GRD NOTES GRD NOTES BARN CONSIGNOR

MONDAY - One Furlong

127 | Quality Road Bridles Prayer Mon 11:43 AM NW 1/59° -1 00| B Choppy Stride 11.1 | 240 B B 2 | KINGS EQUINE
144 | Strong Mandate Callous Effect Mon 08:17 AM NW11/51° 1/2 100| C Swimming 1.2 | 241 B- C+ 18 | RANDY MILES
26 | Goldencents Angels Trace Mon 08:30AM | WNW5/52° | 41/2 10.1| B- | High Headed 1.1 | 234 B- B- 1 | WOODSIDE

121 | New Year’s Day Born Special Mon 01:20 PM W6/63° 11/2 10.1 B Long Stride 121 | 28.0 D Sore C J | GRASSROOTS
152 | Noble Mission (GB) | Capeslew (IRE) Mon 08:03 AM | WNW 16/51° | 31/2 10.1 | B- | Green 1.1 | 25.0 B- B- 13 | OFF THE HOOK
166 | Violence Celestial Legend Mon 09:48 AM W1/54° 31/2 10.1| B+ | Long Easy Stride 1.2 | 240 B B+ 13 | OFF THE HOOK
174 | Cairo Prince Chanel Number Mine | Mon 08:24 AM NW 4 /51° 31/2 101 B Long Stride 1.1 | 244 C+ | Got Out OnTurn B- 9 | CARY FROMMER
179 | Graydar Charming Becky Mon 01:30 PM WNW9/63° | 11/2 10.1 B High Headed 11.1 | 240 A B+ | Easy 19 | TIP SALES

186 | Flatter Chinchilla Mon 08:27 AM WNWO/51° | 31/2 10.1 B Easy 113 | 251 B B 3 | BESTALUCK

MONDAY - Two Furlongs

30 | The Factor Another Romance Mon 08:01 AM | WNWO0/51° | 4 211| B Easy 122 | 273 C B- 11 | EDDIEWOODS

43 | Quality Road Argue Mon 01:15 PM NW 10/63° 7 212 | B- 12.0 | 26.0 B Made Noise (Mod) C 11 | EDDIE WOODS

92 | FedBiz Be Smart Mon 10:13 AM NW 6/ 54° 7 212 C Swimming 121 27.0 C C 11 | EDDIE WOODS

98 | The Factor Beyond the Reach Mon 09:23 AM NW9/52° 7 21.2| C+ | High Headed 121 | 26.2 C C+ 11 | EDDIE WOODS

115 | Orb Blush Again Mon 10:58 AM | WNW5/56° | 9 212 | C Choppy Stride 113 | 244 F Made Noise (Mod) D 6 | HOBY & LAYNA KIGHT
TUESDAY - One Furlong

370 | StreetBoss For Passion Tue 08:15 AM SSW0/52° -31/2 94| A Easy 104 | 241 B- | Tooka Bad Step B+ J | GRASSROOTS

87 | Custom For Carlos Bella Moneta Tue 10:19 AM NW9/62° 1 00| B Got Loose 1.1 | 243 B- B 13 | OFF THE HOOK

245 | Big Drama Daisy Dukes Tue 09:49 AM NO0/60° 1 100( B High Headed 104 | 23.0 B+ B 7 | EISAMAN

248 | Uncaptured Dandy Dulce Tue 08:17 AM SSW0/52° 1 100 A Easy 103 | 224 A A 15 | SBM

269 | Majesticperfection Desert Recon Tue 11:36 AM NO0/66° 1 100| A Easy Stride 11.1 | 241 C+ B 14 | TOPLINE

276 | He’s Had Enough Discreet Chat Tue 12:11 PM NNEO0/67° 1 100| B Green 1.4 | 243 C+ B- J | GRASSROOTS

284 | Orb Dixie Crisp Tue 08:04 AM SSW0/50° 41/2 100 B- Hard Ridden 104 | 234 B+ B 8 | NIALL BRENNAN

318 | Street Boss Ever So Tue 11:55 AM NO/67° 1 100| B High Headed 11.0 | 24.0 B B B | MAYBERRY

337 | Congrats Fantasy Forest Tue 08:02 AM NNWO0/50° | 3 10.0 | B+ | Long Easy Stride 1.0 | 232 B B+ 10 | BOBBY DODD

350 | Birdstone First Freedom Tue 10:22 AM NW10/62° |1 100| C Green 104 | 233 F Made Noise (Mod) D 19 | TIP SALES

403 | Speightstown Glinda the Good Tue 10:15 AM NNW 0/62° 1 10.0 B Easy 11.1 243 B B 8 | NIALL BRENNAN
TUESDAY - Two Furlongs

367 | Alpha Forever Valentine Tue 11:19 AM NW 0/ 64° -2 203 | B Hard Ridden 114 | 263 C Sore B- 15 | JOSE MUNOZ

211 | Uncaptured Cold Forest Tue 08:46 AM NNWO/56° |1 204 | B Choppy Stride 121 | 263 B- B- 3 | CRAIG L. WHEELER

221 | Congrats Corderosa Tue 08:25 AM Wo0/53° 3 204 | B- | Choppy Stride 121 | 26.2 G Gr 11 | EDDIE WOODS

313 | JP’s Gusto Ephyra Tue 08:49 AM N1/57° =il 204 | B Easy 11.2 | 25.0 B- B 2 | JOURNEYMAN

© At The Sale 8
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WEDNESDAY - One Furlong

DATE & TIME

WIND / TEMP

TOP BY BREEZE DATE

BREEZE GALLOP OUT OVERALL

FIGURE RECD GRD GRD NOTES GRD NOTES BARN CONSIGNOR

478 | Strong Mandate Holy Reina Wed 09:22 AM SWO0/63° -11/2 94| B+ | Easy 103 | 23.0 B B+ 8 | NIALL BRENNAN

552 | Kantharos La Catira Jatar Wed 08:20 AM SWO0/55° -11/2 9.4 Low To The Ground 104 | 23.2 B A- 13 | OFF THE HOOK

589 | Sidney’s Candy Like a River Wed 01:54 PM SW12/84° -31/2 94| B Easy 104 | 24.0 B B 16 | HEMINGWAY

606 | Into Mischief Loveofalifetime Wed 08:53 AM SWO0/60° -11/2 94| B- Quick 104 | 24.0 B B- C | PAUL SHARP
WEDNESDAY - Two Furlongs

531 | Kantharos Jungle Love Wed 09:51 AM SWO0/68° 0 204 | B+ | Long Easy Stride 113 | 26.0 B B+ 12 | DE MERIC

474 | Candy Ride (ARG) High On the Hill Wed 08:04 AM SWO0/52° 2 210 B Long Easy Stride 1.3 | 25.0 B B 11 | EDDIEWOODS

534 | Malibu Moon Just Joyful Wed 08:37 AM SWO0/58° 4 210| B Long Stride 120 | 26.2 C+ B- 12 | DE MERIC

592 | Tapit Lindsay’s Way Wed 08:10 AM SWO0/53° 4 21.0| B Long Stride 113 | 252 B B 8 | NIALL BRENNAN
THURSDAY - One Furlong

636 | Shanghai Bobby Maria’s Dance Thu 09:14 AM SW3/66° -2 94| B Low To The Ground 11.1 25.0 C+ B 18 | JULIE DAVIES

656 | Alternation Memories of Mystic Thu 10:30 AM WSW5/74° |1 100| B Easy 11.0 | 234 B B D | COSTANZO

684 | Maclean’s Music Missy Rules Thu 09:58 AM SW10/72° |1 100 B | Green 1.1 [ 250 | B B 19 | TIP SALES

735 | Take Charge Indy Nany’s Sweep Thu 08:49 AM SSW2/63° 3 100 A Low To The Ground 11.0 | 233 B B+ 13 | OFF THE HOOK

758 | Into Mischief Ocala Sky Thu 09:49 AM WSWe6/71° 1 100( B Quick 11.2 | 25.0 B B 18 | RANDY MILES

766 | The Factor Omi Diamond Thu 08:50 AM SSW2/63° 3 100 C Wrong Lead 11.0 | 240 C+ C 18 | RANDY MILES

815 | Flashback Platinum Princess Thu 09:00 AM SSwo/e4° |1 10.0 | B+ | Long Easy Stride 112 | 253 C+ B J | GRASSROOTS
THURSDAY - Two Furlongs

668 | Uncaptured Mine Legend Thu 09:08 AM SSW0/65° 1 204 | B Long Easy Stride 11.0 | 241 B B 18 | BLUERIVER

744 | Medaglia d’Oro Nicole H Thu 09:20 AM SW6/67° 4 21.0| B+ | Long Easy Stride 121 | 271 C+ B 19 | TOM MCCROCKLIN

© At The Sale
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TOP BY BREEZE DATE

BREEZE GALLOP OUT OVERALL

DATE & TIME

WIND / TEMP

FIGURE RECD GRD GRD NOTES GRD NOTES BARN CONSIGNOR

FRIDAY - One Furlong

824 | Flatter Pondside Fri 08:02 AM NEO/62° -11/2 94| A Bounding 103 | 231 A A 13 | OFF THE HOOK
873 | Mark Valeski Reboot Fri 02:14 PM NE5/73° -31/2 94| B Long Stride 103 | 234 F Made Noise (Mod) C 17 | WOODFORD
829 | Exchange Rate Prairie Fever Fri 08:28 AM NEO0/63° 3 10.0 | C+ | Choppy Stride 1.1 | 234 B B- 2 | KINGS EQUINE
838 | Discreet Cat Princess Tish Fri 08:57 AM ENE 2/67° 3 100| C Bad Action 11.0 | 241 F Made Noise (Mod) D 13 | HARRIS
878 | Union Rags Remember the Keg Fri 11:56 AM NE1/74° 1 100( B Long Easy Stride 11.0 | 234 B B 2 | SCANLON
880 | Twirling Candy Renegade Heat Fri 08:36 AM NE 0/ 64° 3 10.0 [ B+ | Bounding 1.1 | 233 B B+ 18 | JULIE DAVIES
886 | Hard Spun Rever de Vous Fri 10:19 AM NE7/70° 1 100 B Easy 1.1 | 234 B B 2 | KINGS EQUINE
887 | Jersey Town Risky Agenda Fri 09:15 AM ENE5/69° 3 100| B Figure 8 104 | 231 B B 6 | MCKATHAN BROTHERS
902 | Shanghai Bobby Royal Confidante Fri 08:52 AM NE5/66° 41/2 100( B Quick A 233 B B 10 | BOBBY DODD
922 | Point of Entry Salvadoria Fri 08:47 AM ENE 3/ 65° 3 100 C Choppy Stride 11.0 | 234 B C+ 14 | QBAR)J
932 | FortyTales Satin Sheeks Fri 10:20 AM NE2/71° 1 00| B Long Stride 11.0 | 232 B+ B 9 | SEQUEL
943 | City Zip Screen Gem Fri 01:22 PM NE 2 /74° -0 10.0 B Easy 11.1 24.1 F Made Noise (Mild) C 10 | BOBBY DODD
948 | Violence Second Marriage Fri 09:46 AM ENE 4 /69° 3 00| B Easy 11.0 | 233 B B J | GRASSROOTS
955 | Munnings Senate Caucus Fri 08:15 AM NE 2/63° 3 100 C Choppy Stride 103 | 224 B+ C+ 18 | RANDY MILES
969 | Violence She’s Got Rules Fri 10:27 AM N5/71° 1 10.0 | B- | High Headed 1.0 | 234 B B- 17 | CLASSIC BLOODSTOCK
971 | Uncaptured She’s Kissable Fri 09:49 AM NE 3/69° 3 100| C Choppy Stride 11.0 | 241 B C+ C | PAUL SHARP
975 | Drill Sheza Justice Fri 08:32 AM NE 0/ 64° 3 100( B Long Stride 11.0 | 234 B B 3 | BESTALUCK
989 | Medaglia d'Oro Silvester Lady (GB) Fri 08:40 AM NE 0/ 64° 3 00| B Easy 104 | 231 B B 5 | WAVERTREE
996 | Into Mischief Sister Baby Fri 10:06 AM NE9/70° 41/2 00| B Hard Ridden 103 | 234 B B 19 | BARBAZON
1000 | Cross Traffic Slammingpartygirl Fri 09:20 AM NE 3/69° 41/2 100| B Hard Ridden 103 | 23.2 B B 13 | OFF THE HOOK
1004 | Atreides Smart Indeed Fri 11:42 AM NNE0/74° 1 100( B High Headed 11.0 | 241 B B- 14 | QBARJ
1006 | Verrazano Smart Magic Fri 10:54 AM NE6/73° 1 00| B Easy 103 | 23.2 B B G | GOLDEN ROCK
1007 | Kantharos Smart Sis Fri 08:05 AM NEO/62° 3 00| B Long Stride 103 | 232 B- | GotOutOnTurn B 12 | DE MERIC
FRIDAY - Two Furlongs
936 | Shakin It Up Savannah Harbor Fri 10:50 AM NE4/72° &l 203 A Bounding 114 | 26.0 B A- A | HOPPELS
876 | Verrazano Relaxing Green Fri 08:11 AM NEO/63° 2 204 | B- | Switched Leads Late 1.1 | 242 B- B- 5 | WAVERTREE
903 | Adios Charlie Royalesque Fri 12:21 PM NEO/74° 1 204 | B+ | Bounding 1.3 | 25.1 B- B+ 7 | SOUTHERN CHASE
913 | Shakin It Up Rupert’s Promise Fri 08:03 AM NEO/62° 2 204 | B Easy 114 | 253 B B 11 | EDDIE WOODS
915 | Prospective Sacred Jewel Fri 12:14 PM ENES5/74° 1 204 | B Easy 12.1 26.3 B- B 12 | DE MERIC
923 | Mark Valeski Sandy Key Gal Fri 09:01 AM N6/67° 2 204 | B Easy 113 | 25.0 B B 18 | BLUERIVER
950 | Hamazing Destiny Secret of the Sea Fri 09:53 AM NNE 9/69° 2 204 | C Choppy Stride 113 | 253 C+ C 5 | WAVERTREE
968 | Overdriven She'sfitforaking Fri 10:57 AM ENE6/73° 2 204| B Easy 122 | 282 D Sore C 5 | WAVERTREE
1009 | Distorted Humor Smooth Charm Fri 09:04 AM N2/67° 2 204 | B Long Easy Stride 120 | 263 B B D | ENVISION

© At The Sale
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TOP BY BREEZE DATE

BREEZE GALLOP OUT OVERALL

DATE&TIME  WIND/TEMP [FIGUREY "RECDYSGRD GRD NOTES GRD NOTES BARN CONSIGNOR

SATURDAY - One Furlong

1024 | Artie Schiller Soother Sat 01:16 PM NE7/81° -31/2 9.4 | B+ | Quick 103 | 231 B B+ 19 | TIP SALES

1027 | Broken Vow Sounds of the City Sat 08:32 AM ESE0/68° -11/2 94| B Quick 104 | 233 F Made Noise (Mod) C 6 | CRUPI'S NEW CASTLE

1041 | Capo Bastone Speightstown Girl Sat 10:13 AM ENE4/76° -11/2 94| C Wrong Lead 11.0 | 240 C Took Many Bad Steps C 5 | WAVERTREE

1113 | Majesticperfection The Gray Goose Sat 10:01 AM ENE9/75° -11/2 94| B Long Easy Stride 110 | 233 B B B | MAYBERRY

1163 | Yeslt'sTrue Valid A. J. Sat 09:00 AM NEO/69° -11/2 94| C Choppy Stride 103 | 231 B+ B- 9 | CARY FROMMER

1173 | Capo Bastone Video Commander Sat 10:33 AM E9/77° -0 94| C Green 1.1 | 244 B- C+ 3 | CRYSTAL ECLIPSE

1182 | Midnight Lute Weekend Romance Sat 09:20 AM ENEO/71° -21/2 94| B Easy 104 | 23.2 B B 19 | TIP SALES

1184 | Strong Mandate Western Resolve Sat 12:01 PM NEO/79° -31/2 94| B Long Easy Stride 103 | 23.2 B B 3 | BRICKCITY

1197 | Medaglia d’Oro Wilshewed Sat 08:11 AM NEO0/66° -11/2 94| B Figure 8 104 | 234 B+ B Long Stride 15 | RANDY BRADSHAW

1216 | Graydar Yachats Sat01:21 PM E10/81° -31/2 94| A Easy 103 | 23.0 B A- Best Breeze 2 | KINGS EQUINE

1221 | Shanghai Bobby Your Flame in Me Sat 08:14 AM NEO/66° -11/2 94| B Easy 104 | 23.0 B B 16 | HEMINGWAY
SATURDAY - Two Furlongs

1149 | Mineshaft Two Trail Sioux Sat 10:21 AM E4/76° -2 203 | B Easy 121 | 27.3 B- B D | ENVISION

1158 | He's Had Enough Up for Grabs Sat 08:37 AM ENE 4/ 68° -1 203| C High Headed 1.3 | 25.2 B B- D | ENVISION

1064 | Violence Street Show Sat 08:18 AM ENEO/67° 2 204 | B Easy 123 | 284 F Held Breath C 14 | QBARJ

1147 | The Factor Twilite Rendezvous Sat 08:35 AM ESE 0/ 68° 2 204 | B Long Stride 113 | 244 F Made Noise (Mod) C 20 | ALL DREAMS

1164 | Kantharos Valid Concorde Sat 08:07 AM NE0/66° 4 204 | B Hard Ridden 11.0 | 243 B B 4 | OCALA STUD
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AVERAGE CONSIGNOR TIMES

AVG NUM.
et lees: TIME  HORSES
ROBERT BREWER 10.08 8
OLD SOUTH FARM 10.16 11
HALCYON HAMMOCK 10.17 6
SBM TRAINING AND SALES 10.22 12
SCANLON TRAINING CENTER 10.22 11
EISAMAN EQUINE 10.22 31
SHADYBROOK FARM 10.23 6
RANDY BRADSHAW 10.23 6
HARRIS TRAINING CENTER 10.24 14
TOP LINE SALES 10.25 12
BOBBY DODD 10.27 9
PICK VIEW 10.30 6
BRICK CITY THOROUGHBREDS 10.30 6
JULIE DAVIES 10.30 6
CARY FROMMER 10.30 18
GRASSROOTS TRAINING & SALES 10.31 36
WOODFORD THOROUGHBREDS 10.31 13
NIALL BRENNAN 10.31 44
RICEHORSE STABLES 10.32 17
MCKATHAN BROTHERS 10.32 20
KINGS EQUINE 10.33 17
RANDY MILES 10.33 15
BEST A LUCK FARM 10.34 10
PRICE THOROUGHBREDS 10.34 7
SEQUEL STALLIONS 10.35 11
DE MERIC SALES 1037 41
BOBBY JONES EQUINE 10.37 6
ALL IN SALES 1037 6
MAYBERRY FARM 1037 18
CRUPI'S NEW CASTLE FARM 10.38 13
HARTLEY-DERENZO THOROUGHBREDS 10.40 6
BLUE RIVER BLOODSTOCK 10.40 9
STEPHENS THOROUGHBREDS 1042 11
OFF THE HOOK 10.42 10
BRIDLEWOOD FARM 10.43 8
SUGAR HILL 1043 7
PAUL SHARP 1043 19
EDDIE WOODS 1043 18
WAVERTREE STABLES 10.43 30
JOURNEYMAN BLOODSTOCK 10.46 7
WOODSIDE RANCH 10.51 11
ROCKBRIDGE BLOODSTOCK 10.53 6
© At The Sale

AVG  NUM.
2017 CONSIGNOR TIME  HORSES
BOBBY DODD 10.16 9
JULIE DAVIES 10.18 8
SBM TRAINING AND SALES 10.25 11
TOP LINE SALES 10.29 21
BEST A LUCK FARM 10.29 9
OFF THE HOOK 10.29 11
CRAIG L. WHEELER 10.30 10
MCKATHAN BROTHERS 10.31 9
SCANLON TRAINING CENTER 10.31 9
WOODSIDE RANCH 10.32 13
WAVERTREE STABLES 10.34 29
WOODFORD THOROUGHBREDS 1034 24
GRASSROOTS TRAINING & SALES 10.34 35
HARRIS TRAINING CENTER 10.34 21
SEQUEL STALLIONS 1038 8
RANDY BRADSHAW 10.38 17
CRUPI'S NEW CASTLE FARM 10.38 17
SGV THOROUGHBREDS 10.38 11
JAMES LAYDEN 10.40 8
NIALL BRENNAN 10.41 43
RICEHORSE STABLES 10.41 15
EDDIE WOODS 10.42 11
MAYBERRY FARM 10.42 17
CARY FROMMER 10.43 24
HEMINGWAY RACING & TRAINING STABLE 10.43 8
KINGS EQUINE 10.43 18
HALCYON HAMMOCK 1043 6
DE MERIC SALES 10.45 31
PAUL SHARP 10.46 18
COASTAL EQUINE 10.47 6
EISAMAN EQUINE 1047 22
STEPHENS THOROUGHBREDS 10.48 21
RANDY MILES 10.48 15
SAB SALES 10.54 10
WHITMAN SALES 10.60 6
BRICK CITY THOROUGHBREDS 10.62 10

AVG NUM.
CONSIGNOR TIME HORSES
TIP SALES 10.15 16
BOBBY DODD 10.26 14
BEST A LUCK FARM 10.27 6
KINGS EQUINE 10.28 18
JULIE DAVIES 10.29 11
BRICK CITY THOROUGHBREDS 10.30 10
OFF THE HOOK 10.32 34
CRUPI'S NEW CASTLE FARM 10.33 9
COASTAL EQUINE 10.33 6
HARRIS TRAINING CENTER 10.34 19
MAYBERRY FARM 1035 15
SEQUEL STALLIONS 10.35 12
GRASSROOTS TRAINING & SALES 10.35 37
MCKATHAN BROTHERS 10.36 10
RANDY MILES 10.37 28
PAUL SHARP 10.38 18
CARY FROMMER 10.38 12
SBM TRAINING AND SALES 10.40 21
SGV THOROUGHBREDS 10.40 8
WHITMAN SALES 10.40 8
HARTLEY-DERENZO THOROUGHBREDS 10.40 7
Q BAR JTHOROUGHBREDS 10.42 10
RICHARDSON BLOODSTOCK 1043 8
WOODSIDE RANCH 10.43 12
DESERT THOROUGHBREDS 10.43 6
NIALL BRENNAN 10.45 31
WOODFORD THOROUGHBREDS 10.45 25
WAVERTREE STABLES 10.45 29
RANDY BRADSHAW 10.45 8
DE MERIC SALES 10.47 26
HALCYON HAMMOCK 10.47 14
TOP LINE SALES 10.48 24
HEMINGWAY RACING & TRAINING STABLE 10.50 21
SCANLON TRAINING CENTER 10.50 10
ENDS WELL 10.50 6
RICEHORSE STABLES 10.52 15
EISAMAN EQUINE 10.59 30
EDDIE WOODS 10.62 11
FLYING FISH 10.63 6
STEPHENS THOROUGHBREDS 10.71 9
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1 Speightstown
2 Uncle Mo

3 Tapizar

5 The Factor

6 Goldencents

7 Shackleford

8 Northern Afleet
10 | Astrology

1 Central Banker
13 | Cross Traffic

14 | ltsmyluckyday
15 | Adios Charlie
16 | Uncaptured

17 | Revolutionary
18 | ScatDaddy

19 | Twirling Candy
20 | Magician (IRE)
21 Exchange Rate
22 | Twirling Candy
23 | Arch

24 | Hard Spun

26 | Goldencents
27 | Sky Mesa

28 | Tapizar

29 | Mizzen Mast
30 | The Factor

31 | Kitten's Joy

32 | Curlin
33 | Temple City
34 | Curlin

35 | Trappe Shot
36 | Goldencents
37 | Yeslt'sTrue
38 | FedBiz

39 | Cairo Prince
40 | Gemologist
41 Soldat

42 | Alternation
43 | Quality Road
45 | Paynter

46 | Malibu Moon
47 | Verrazano

Abatis

Above Heaven
Acacia

Afleet Lexi

A Jealous Woman
A J's Honey
Albany Park

A Little Off

All Bronze
Alluvial Gold (IRE)
Almost Aprom Queen
Almost a Valentine
Alotofappeal
Alpha Charlie
Alpha Mama
Always Ready
Alyssa’s Dream
Amaretta’s Way
American River
American Skipper
American Sugar
Angels Trace
Annaclone

Anna Mia
Annatlantic
Another Romance
Anura (IRE)
Apache Plume
A.P.Andie

A. P.Elegance
A.P.Indy Lover
Apple Pie Baby

A Prettydixie
Aprisa Luna

A. P.Surprise
Aquifolia

Ardara

Are You Kidding
Argue

Ashlee’s Lady
Asian Empress
As Promised

DATE & TIME

Mon 12:01 PM
Mon 09:02 AM
Mon 11:59 AM
Mon 08:16 AM
Mon 01:19 PM
Mon 08:12 AM
Mon 12:43 PM
Mon 11:33 AM
Mon 10:59 AM
Mon 11:42 AM
Mon 11:46 AM
Mon 12:44 PM
Mon 08:07 AM
Mon 11:38 AM
Mon 10:42 AM
Mon 02:05 PM
Mon 09:10 AM
Mon 10:34 AM
Mon 02:07 PM
Mon 08:59 AM
Mon 08:39 AM
Mon 08:30 AM
Mon 10:40 AM
Mon 09:58 AM
Mon 01:29 PM
Mon 08:01 AM
Mon 09:11 AM
Mon 02:03 PM
Mon 11:27 AM
Mon 09:16 AM
Mon 01:36 PM
Mon 11:31 AM
Mon 09:19 AM
Mon 01:14 PM
Mon 10:53 AM
Mon 12:10 PM
Mon 08:36 AM
Mon 12:25 PM
Mon 01:15 PM
Mon 08:11 AM
Mon 09:07 AM
Mon 12:26 PM

WIND / TEMP

NW 1/59°
NNW 5/52°
NW6/59°
NW7/51°
W10/63°
NW7/51°
WSW11/61°
NW 4 /59°
W11/56°
NWO0/58°
W7/59°
NW5/61°
WNW 10/51°
NW13/59°
NWO0/55°
WSW 13/ 65°
W5/52°
NW 4 /55°
WSW 10/65°
Wo0/52°
WNW 17 /52°
WNW 5/52°
NW9/55°
W9/53°
W6/63°
WNWO0/51°
NW5/52°
WSW 13/ 64°
NNW 10/ 58°
NW7/52°
WSW 5/63°
NW0/58°
WNW 12/53°
WNW 5/63°
WNW 12/ 56°
WSW 11/59°
W9/52°
W10/60°
NW10/63°
WNW 10/51°
W4/52°
W7/60°

BREEZE REPORT

:1:{¥4

121/2
111/2

17
101/2

111/2
16
25
121/2
30
12
18
121/2
25
15
121/2
17
101/2

26
41/2
91/2
15
15

30
281/2
13
23
16
121/2

101/2
17
19

101/2

13

16
24

103
103
10.2
10.4
103
10.2
103
220
223
103
224
213
22.0
103
223
10.4
103
104
103
10.2
1.1
10.1
10.2
10.3
10.4
21.1
224
11.2
214
11.0
22.0
10.3
10.2
103
104
11.0
10.2
103
21.2
214
10.4
1.1

Choppy Stride

Easy

High Headed
Switched Leads Late
Easy

Easy

Hard Ridden
Choppy Stride

Easy

High Headed
Wrong Lead

Easy

Long Stride

High Headed
Switched Leads Late
Easy

Choppy Stride

Easy

Long Stride

Swapped Leads Often
High Headed

Long Stride

Choppy Stride

Easy

Easy

Easy

Slow

Switched Leads Late
Long Stride

Easy

Long Stride

Long Easy Stride

Easy

Choppy Stride
Choppy Stride
Choppy Stride
Swapped Leads Often

Switched Leads Late
Long Easy Stride
Choppy Stride

11.4
113
111
11.4
11.4
1.2
11.4
121
123
113
123
12.0
12.2
113
12.2
11.4
11.4
113
1.3
11.2
12.0
1.1
12.0
12.0
11.4
12.2
124
123
12.0
12.0
11.4
111
11.4
113
11.4
124
11.2
1.1
12.0
13.0
11.4
121

25.1
244
24.0
244
253
244
25.1
263
263
244
26.2
253
26.1
244
263
25.0
253
243
244
233
25.2
234
244
252
254
273
27.3
26.2
253
25.0
250
242
244
240
253
29.0
240
240
26.0
29.0
244
254

GALLOP OUT

GRD
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NOTES

Sore

Broke Down

Made Noise (Mod)
Sore
Easy

OVERALL

Steady
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m—\I;:mNmmoo-b-bb
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o U1 VW = bh =

20

20
17

11

CONSIGNOR

BRICK CITY
RICEHORSE
OMEGA

KINGS EQUINE
SCANLON
GRASSROOQTS

TOP LINE

TOP LINE

NEW HOPE
WAVERTREE
OCALA STUD
OCALA STUD
OCALA STUD
NIALL BRENNAN
WAVERTREE
RANDY MILES
SCANLON

FLYING FISH
EDDIE WOODS
OFF THE HOOK
STEPHENS
WOODSIDE
GOLDEN ROCK
WOODSIDE

TOP LINE

EDDIE WOODS
TOM MCCROCKLIN
WAVERTREE
TBRED CHAMPIONS
ALL DREAMS

TOM MCCROCKLIN
CARY FROMMER
KINGS EQUINE
KINGS EQUINE
HOPPEL'S
PARAIZO VICTORIA
WOODFORD
SOUTHERN CHASE
EDDIE WOODS
WAVERTREE
GRASSROOTS
EISAMAN
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BREEZE GALLOP OUT OVERALL

DATE & TIME WIND / TEMP NOTES CONSIGNOR
48 | Poseidon’s Warrior Astrid Mon 01:50 PM W12/64° 191/2 11.0| B- | HighHeaded 120 | 254 C+ C+ 16 | HEMINGWAY
49 | Yeslt'sTrue Atka Mon 10:22 AM NW0/55° 17 104| B High Knee Action 120 | 26.0 B B H | STEPHENS
50 | Shanghai Bobby At Risk Mon 11:02AM | WSW12/56° | 8 102| B Long Stride 111 25.0 B B 5 | HARTLEY-DERENZO
51 | Super Saver Audacious Chloe Mon 10:03 AM NW10/53° | 211/2 10| C Choppy Stride 114 | 253 B B- 17 | WOODFORD
52 | Union Rags Auspiciously Mon 01:47 PM | WSW 17/65° | 101/2 103| B Easy 114 | 250 B B 11 | EDDIEWOODS
53 | Will Take Charge Authenicat Mon 09:08 AM | WSW 13/52° | 16 104| B High Headed 120 | 26.1 B B 14 | TOP LINE
54 | Run Awayand Hide | Autumn Gold Mon 12:12 PM W14 /59° 181/2 104| B Long Stride 113 | 251 B B H | STEPHENS
55 | Northern Afleet Autumn Memories Mon 08:57 AM NW 6 /52° 16 220 | C+ | Choppy Stride 122 | 271 C+ C+ 14 | PICKVIEW
57 | Munnings Ava's Playful Run Mon 10:20 AM NW0/55° 17 104 | B- Swapped Leads Often 113 | 26.0 B- B- 13 | HARRIS
58 | Strong Mandate Awe Hush Mon 10:55 AM W13/56° 26 11| C Choppy Stride 114 | 244 B B- 17 | HENDRY
60 | Bernardini Awesome Lassie Mon 11:45 AM NNWO0/59° | 211/2 10| C Choppy Stride 114 | 250 B B- 1 | WOODSIDE
61 City Zip Awesome Rose Mon 12:03 PM NW 10/ 59° 131/2 103 B- Hard Ridden 114 | 253 B Held Breath B 18 | RANDY MILES
62 | Gio Ponti Ayla Bella Mon 10:38 AM NNW 7 /55° 181/2 104 | B- 114 | 250 F C 12 | DE MERIC
63 | MuchoMachoMan | Ayres Hall Mon 01:31 PM W9/63° 15 104 | B- | Easy 113 | 25.0 B Bad Stride B- 17 | RICEHORSE
64 | Jersey Town Aztec Pearl Mon 09:54 AM | WSW 11/54° | 8 102 | B- 113 | 253 C C+ 6 | MCKATHAN BROTHERS
65 | Flashback Azucaa Mon 10:56 AM WNW 7/56° | 211/2 11.0| B- High Headed 120 | 243 B- B- 2 | JIMMY MIRANDA
66 | Bodemeister Baby Bird Mon 09:05 AM W4/52° 181/2 104| B Long Easy Stride 120 | 25.2 B- B 7 | EISAMAN
67 | Alpha Back in the Shade Mon 01:17 PM W9/63° 191/2 | 11.0| B- | Easy 11.2 | 233 B B- 9 | SEQUEL
68 | Scat Daddy Back to Basics Mon 10:00 AM | WSW 13/53° | 19 22.1 B- Lugging In 123 | 27.0 B- B- 4 | OCALASTUD
69 | TizWonderful Badasae Mon 10:48 AM | WNW4/56° | 23 11.0| B- | Long Stride 1.4 | 253 C Sore C+ 12 | DE MERIC
70 | More Than Ready Bahama Bound Mon 01:58 PM | WSW 17/65° | 15 104| C 121 27.0 D C- 8 | NIALL BRENNAN
71 | Kitten's Joy Bail Me Out Mon 01:57PM | WSW 11/65° | 191/2 10| C Swimming 121 | 26.2 C Made Noise (Mod) C 17 | WOODFORD
72 | Munnings Balansense Mon 01:52 PM SW 14/ 64° 15 104 C 120 | 26.0 F Stopped C 14 | QBARJ
74 | Flatter Banded Mon 08:47 AM WNW5/52° | 16 220| C 13.0 | 283 D C- 11 | EDDIE WOODS
75 | FedBiz Bares Tripper Mon 01:46 PM W7/65° 6 102| B Easy 11.2 | 25.0 B B 15 | SBM
76 | Justin Phillip Baroness Aamoura Mon 08:19 AM NW7/51° 19 22.1 B Figure 8 122 | 264 C B Easy 6 | MCKATHAN BROTHERS
77 | Super Saver Batalha Mon 08:21AM | WNW6/51° | 16 220| B Easy 124 | 27.2 B B D | ENVISION
78 | Itsmyluckyday Battle Creek Lady Mon 10:16 AM W4 /55° 131/2 103| C Hard Ridden 112 | 25.0 C+ C 7 | EISAMAN
79 | Bustin Stones Beam of Love Mon 08:14 AM | NNW 14/51° | 131/2 103 | B- | Long Stride 11.2 | 242 B B 7 | EISAMAN
81 | Jimmy Creed Bear West Mon 08:44 AM | WNW2/52° | 17 104 C High Headed 114 | 244 B B- 14 | QBAR)J
82 | Cairo Prince Beastlie Moon Mon 10:30 AM | WNW 13/55° | 211/2 11.0| B- | Long Stride 1.3 | 251 B- B- G | CUTTING EDGE
83 | Midnight Lute Beautiful Greeley Mon 01:27 PM W?7/63° 22 222| B- Easy 123 | 271 B- B- 5 | WAVERTREE
84 | FlatOut Beautiful Stranger Mon 08:42 AM W6/52° 17 104 | C+ | Wrong Lead 11.2 | 243 B- B- 15 | SBM
85 | Mucho MachoMan | Becker County Miss Mon 12:228 PM | WSW 10/60° | 101/2 10.3 | B- | HighHeaded 1.3 | 25.1 B B- 1| sgv
86 | Majestic Warrior Behaving Mon 01:36 PM SW13/63° | 21 11.0| C+ | Slow 12.0 | 25.1 B- C+ 1 | HALCYON HAMMOCK
87 | Custom For Carlos Bella Moneta Tue 10:19 AM NW9/62° 1 100( B Got Loose 1.0 | 243 B- B 13 | OFF THE HOOK
88 | Astrology Bella Notte Mon 01:25 PM WSW 6/63° 13 214 | B Long Stride 122 | 271 B- B 14 | PICKVIEW
89 | Mineshaft Bella Silver Mon 09:56 AM W5/54° 23 10| C Hard Ridden 120 | 25.2 B B- 17 | CLASSIC BLOODSTOCK
90 | Noble Mission (GB) Belleski Mon 08:51 AM NW 4 /52° 131/2 103 | B- Hard Ridden 120 | 251 B Stopped B- 12 | DE MERIC
91 | Goldencents Bellezza Rosso Mon 12:21 PM N 11/60° 26 222| D Bad Action 13.1 | 28.0 F F 5 | WAVERTREE
92 | FedBiz Be Smart Mon 10:13 AM NW 6 / 54° 7 212| C Swimming 121 | 27.0 C Sore C 11 | EDDIEWOODS
93 | Congrats Best of the Sea Mon 08:49 AM WNW5/52° | 30 24| C Hard Ridden 13.1 28.0 F 20 | TBRED CHAMPIONS
94 | Into Mischief Better Than Most Mon 09:51 AM NW 6/ 54° 91/2 102| B Wrong Lead 1.1 | 241 B B 9 | BENCHMARK
95 | Quality Road Betty Brite Mon 09:13 AM W6/53° 16 220 B- High Headed 120 | 25.0 B B- 11 | EDDIE WOODS
96 | Shackleford Be With Me Mon 10:08 AM WNW9/54° | 8 102| B Easy 11.2 | 244 B B A | ROBERT BREWER

© AtThe Sale 14
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DATE & TIME

WIND / TEMP

BREEZE

GALLOP OUT

GRD NOTES

OVERALL

CONSIGNOR

97

98

99

100
101
102
104
105
107
108
109
112
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
124
125
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
136
137
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
147
148
149
150
151

Twirling Candy
The Factor
Cairo Prince
Verrazano
Lookin At Lucky
Verrazano
Jimmy Creed
Street Sense
Colonel John
Central Banker
Violence
Kitten's Joy
Graydar

Orb
Goldencents
Flashback

Hard Spun
Creative Cause
Yes It's True
New Year’s Day
Brethren
Maclean’s Music
Treasure Beach (GB)
Quality Road
Declaration of War
Violence

Fed Biz

Temple City

Sky Mesa
Soldat
Speightstown
Central Banker
Discreet Cat
Atreides

The Factor
Treasure Beach (GB)
Shakin It Up
Take Charge Indy
Strong Mandate
Broken Vow
Jimmy Creed
Adios Charlie
Congrats

Flat Out
Creative Cause

Beyond Price
Beyond the Reach
Big Happy Blur
Big Miss

Bikini Beauty
Binavicar

Black Power
Blade’s Edge
Bless

Blond Warrior
Blue Bird Lady
Blue Grass Music
Blues in the Grass
Blush Again
Bojangle Now
Bon Caro

Bonita Donita
Bonnie Rose
Boot Scoot N Run
Born Special
Boston Maggie
Bouvet

Brahms Affair
Bridles Prayer
Brief Look (GB)
Bright Magic
Broadway Hennessey
Brown Is Beige
Brushed Gold

B's Stormy Girl
Bullet Sister
Bunhead
Butterfly Princess
By the Shore
Cabaret Starlet
Cajun Dawn
Cajun Mistress
Calendar Girl
Callous Effect
Cameron Crazies
Canadian Queen
Candlelightdinner
Candybedandy
Candy Doll (CHI)
Can't Catch Kate

Mon 12:23 PM
Mon 09:23 AM
Mon 09:23 AM
Mon 01:39 PM
Mon 08:09 AM
Mon 08:32 AM
Mon 01:39 PM
Mon 08:05 AM
Mon 12:40 PM
Mon 12:41 PM
Mon 11:36 AM
Mon 12:33 PM
Mon 11:51 AM
Mon 10:58 AM
Mon 10:27 AM
Mon 11:57 AM
Mon 10:25 AM
Mon 11:40 AM
Mon 12:08 PM
Mon 01:20 PM
Mon 09:50 AM
Mon 11:56 AM
Mon 09:18 AM
Mon 11:43 AM
Mon 12:15 PM
Mon 12:29 PM
Mon 08:53 AM
Mon 10:46 AM
Mon 10:11 AM
Mon 12:46 PM
Mon 11:30 AM
Mon 10:25 AM
Mon 02:00 PM
Mon 12:37 PM
Mon 10:43 AM
Mon 08:37 AM
Mon 08:28 AM
Mon 10:05 AM
Mon 08:17 AM
Mon 09:22 AM
Mon 10:17 AM
Mon 08:45 AM
Mon 09:52 AM
Mon 12:18 PM
Mon 10:29 AM

WSW 10/60°
NW9/52°
NW9/52°
WSW 2/ 64°
wsg/51°
NW 4/52°
WSW 2/ 64°
W13/51°
Wi11/61°
wWo/e1°
NW0/58°
NW9/61°
WNW 7/59°
WNW 5/56°
WNW 9 /55°
W 14/59°
WNW 8/55°
WNW 1/58°
NW 11/59°
W6/63°
W12/54°
NW7/59°
W11/52°
NW 1/59°
W7/60°
WSW7/60°
WSW9/52°
NW 5/56°
NW10/54°
W10/61°
W9/58°

WSW 12/ 55°

WSW 13 /64°
W3/60°

WNW 12 /56°
W5/52°
WNW7/52°
W6/54°
NW11/51°
WNW 9 /52°

WNW 11/55°
WNW 4/52°

WNW 10/ 54°
W7/60°
WNW 3/55°

121/2
101/2
28
15
15
25
101/2
17

17
14
121/2
17

17
11/2
121/2

211/2
-1
211/2
25
131/2
17

15
131/2
211/2
15
23
21
121/2
22

1/2
211/2
121/2
27
10
191/2
111/2

103
21.2
10.2
10.2
214
103
10.3
224
104
104
223
10.3
104
21.2
104
22.0
103
104
104
10.1
103
10.2
11.0
10.0
11.0
1.1
10.3
104
10.2
104
10.3
11.0
104
22.1
221
10.3
222
10.2
10.0
11.0
103
223
213
11.0
103

@ N
N -

ON®ANA®®®ANN

@ N N
! aF

@® N N @ >

Bad Action
High Headed
High Headed
Easy

Long Stride
High Headed
High Headed
Short Stride
High Headed
Choppy Stride
High Headed
Choppy Stride
High Headed
Choppy Stride
Got Out During Breeze
Choppy Stride

Long Stride
Dropped Rider
Long Stride
Choppy Stride
Easy

High Headed
Choppy Stride
High Headed
Long Stride
Hard Ridden
Short Stride
Lugging Out
Lugging Out
Long Stride
Easy

High Headed
Hard Ridden
Long Stride
Choppy Stride
Slow

Choppy Stride
Swimming
Green

Easy

Hard Ridden
High Headed
High Headed
Easy

11.3
121
11.2
114
12.2
11.3
11.2
13.1
11.4
11.4
121
1.3
11.4
11.3
12.2
124
11.2
12.0
121
121
11.4
111
121
1.1
11.4
11.4
11.3
1.3
11.3
11.4
12.0
114
11.2
12.2
124
1.3
13.1
11.2
11.2
1.3
11.4
12.3
12.3
121
11.3

252
26.2
244
25.0
27.3
25.1
24.1
28.0
25.0
252
26.0
244
25.1
244
27.0
28.0
243
25.1
26.0
28.0
253
24.0
26.0
24.0
25.0
253
25.0
25.1
244
25.0
25.0
25.1
24.2
26.0
264
24.2
29.0
242
24.1
244
25.0
26.3
27.3
26.2
243

W W W N @

@
i

Sore

Made Noise (Mod)

Made Noise (Mod)

Sore

O ® ® T Qg ® T W ® WO ® N ®

Sore

Made Noise (Mod)

Made Noise (Mod)

W M W W @ M @ N ©® ®

Stopped

™ O @

B- | Bad Stride

Best Breeze

12
12

15

16

> O w o

N NN ONC o N O

N = N
O 00 ©O W o m

20

16
13

18
20

RICHARDSON
EDDIE WOODS
RANDY MILES
BRICK CITY
NIALL BRENNAN
BRICK CITY
PRICE

DE MERIC

DE MERIC

NIALL BRENNAN
SBM

CARY FROMMER
HEMINGWAY
HOBY & LAYNA KIGHT
BEST A LUCK
ENVISION
DESERT
EISAMAN
GRASSROOTS
GRASSROOTS
DE MERIC
PARRISH

LOUIE ROGERS
KINGS EQUINE
DE MERIC
SHADYBROOK
BOBBY DODD
OFF THE HOOK
CLASSIC EQUINE
MCKATHAN BROTHERS
MCKATHAN BROTHERS
WAVERTREE
CARY FROMMER
RIVERA

OCALA STUD
HEMINGWAY
HARRIS
COASTAL
RANDY MILES
ABG WARRIOR
GRASSROOQTS
OCALA STUD
WAVERTREE
PAUL SHARP
OFF THE HOOK

© AtThe Sale



OBS | Spring Sale | April 24-27 2018

DATE & TIME

WIND / TEMP

BREEZE

GALLOP OUT

NOTES

OVERALL

CONSIGNOR

152
154
156
158
159
160
161
162
164
165
166
167
168
170
171
172
173
174
177
178
179
180
181
184
186
187
189
190
191
192
193
194
196
199
201
203
204
206
208
209
210
211
212
214
215

Noble Mission (GB)
Street Boss
Bodemeister

Flat Out

Shakin It Up
Maclean’s Music
Blame

Flashback

Take Charge Indy
Speightstown
Violence

Into Mischief
Shackleford
Speightstown
Dialed In
Graydar
Goldencents
Cairo Prince

Can the Man

City Zip

Graydar

City Zip

Street Sense
Kitten's Joy
Flatter
Drosselmeyer
Oxbow
Uncaptured

Fed Biz

Trappe Shot
Goldencents
Winslow Homer
Noble Mission (GB)
Bernardini

Data Link
Verrazano
Graydar
Distorted Humor
More Than Ready
Shakin It Up
Treasure Beach (GB)
Uncaptured

First Dude

More Than Ready
City Zip

Capeslew (IRE)
Capricious
Casablanca Babe
Catchy

Catchy Tune

Cat Fighter

Cat Splendor
Causin a Storm
Celebrated
Celestial Kitten
Celestial Legend
Celtic Chant
Celtic Sunshine
Century Park
Chalonitka
Chambray
Chana’s Girl
Chanel Number Mine
Charm Away
Charmed Gift
Charming Becky
Chase the Storm
Chatique

Chianti Red
Chinchilla

Chinita Mia
Chloe Bear
Chocachattee
Chocolate On Tap
Cielo Conquistador
Cimmaron Lady
Cindy Says

Circle of Love
CJ's Leelee
Clare’s Bernardine
Classira (IRE)
Class With aK
Cloakof Vagueness
Coal and Ice
Cofresi Tesoro
Cold Blooded
Cold Forest
Colonial Cat
Conchita

Conga Bella

Mon 08:03 AM
Mon 09:01 AM
Mon 10:10 AM
Mon 01:49 PM
Mon 12:31 PM
Mon 01:55 PM
Mon 01:24 PM
Mon 01:42 PM
Fri 02:02 PM
Mon 10:52 AM
Mon 09:48 AM
Mon 10:46 AM
Mon 12:17 PM
Mon 02:13 PM
Mon 08:34 AM
Mon 09:59 AM
Mon 12:35 PM
Mon 08:24 AM
Mon 10:14 AM
Mon 08:25 AM
Mon 01:30 PM
Mon 08:55 AM
Mon 10:44 AM
Mon 12:49 PM
Mon 08:27 AM
Mon 10:36 AM
Mon 11:35 AM
Mon 01:41 PM
Mon 09:00 AM
Mon 11:52 AM
Mon 01:22 PM
Mon 10:51 AM
Mon 11:54 AM
Mon 10:04 AM
Mon 02:06 PM
Mon 10:32 AM
Mon 10:19 AM
Tue 08:35 AM
Tue 10:30 AM
Tue 01:24 PM
Tue 09:50 AM
Tue 08:46 AM
Tue 10:36 AM
Tue 01:50 PM
Tue 11:40 AM

WNW 16/51°
NW1/52°
WNW 9/ 54°
WSW 7/64°
NW10/61°
W2/64°
W6/63°
WNW 4 /65°
NNE 4/74°
WNW 5/56°
W1/54°
NW 7 /56°
WSW 6/59°
SW 14/ 66°
NW 10/52°
WNW 7/53°
NW 6 /60°
NW4/51°
NW 13/55°
NW9/51°
WNW9/63°
WNW 5/52°
NW9/56°
WNW 7/62°
WNWO0/51°
NW10/55°
NWN 6/ 59°
WSW 4/ 64°
NW6/52°
W6/59°
WSW 10/ 63°
W9/56°
WNW 11/59°
W6/54°
WSW 11/ 65°
NW 14 /55°
WNW 18 /55°
NNW 0/ 55°
NO0/62°
NE2/70°
NW0/60°
NNW 0/ 56°
NWO0/63°
Wo/72°
NW 1/66°

31/2
91/2

15
161/2
18
16 1/2
17
10

31/2
18
121/2
281/2
10
121/2

31/2
121/2
121/2
11/2

15
31/2
121/2
211/2
27
121/2
121/2
15
17

17

101/2
121/2
121/2
231/2
21
NULL
11

51/2
16
111/2

10.1
10.2
10.2
104
104
22.0
104
22]
10.2
10.2
10.1
22.0
103
11.2
213
10.3
10.2
10.1
10.3
10.3
10.1
10.2
10.2
104
10.1
103
11.0
22,3
103
103
104
104
104
10.2
10.3
10.3
103
11.0
221
999.0
21.2
204
10.1
22.0
10.2

n

C+

N @

N @ @ N

@
0

Green

Choppy Stride
Choppy Stride
Choppy Stride
Choppy Stride
Crossfire
Choppy Stride
Easy

Wrong Lead
Long Stride
Long Easy Stride
Easy

Choppy Stride
Choppy Stride
Easy

Choppy Stride
Choppy Stride
Long Stride
Choppy Stride
Choppy Stride
High Headed
Crossfire
Choppy Stride
Nice Stride

Easy

Long Stride
Easy

Long Easy Stride
Choppy Stride
Long Easy Stride
Wrong Lead
High Headed
High Headed
Easy

Easy

Easy

Long Stride
Choppy Stride
Swapped Leads Often
Easy

Hard Ridden
Choppy Stride
Easy

High Knee Action
Hard Ridden

1.1
11.3
11.3
114
11.4
121
12.0
123
11.2
11.3
11.2
12.0
11.3
121
121
11.2
11.2
111
11.2
1.3
1.1
11.2
11.3
121
11.3
11.3
12.0
123
11.2
11.4
11.4
11.2
11.3
11.2
12.0
121
11.4
12.2
121

0.0
12.0
121
11.0
12.2
11.2

25.0
244
242
254
25.1
26.2
26.0
27.0
25.1
25.0
24.0
26.1
25.0
26.0
263
24.0
25.0
244
243
25.1
24.0
234
25.0
26.0
25.1
243
253
2751
24.2
25.0
253
24.2
25.0
242
264
27.0
243
26.1
263

0.0
254
26.3
24.0
263
24.2
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Sore

Sore

Made Noise (Mod)

Got Out On Turn
Sore

Sore

Sore

Got Out On Turn

Easy

14
19

18
17

20

14

17
20

18

16
12

18

11
13

OFF THE HOOK
SEQUEL

TOP LINE
STEPHENS

OFF THE HOOK
TBRED CHAMPIONS
RANDY MILES
ENVISION

HARRIS

EDDIE WOODS
OFF THE HOOK
WILLIAM B. HARRIGAN
EDDIE WOODS
TOP LINE
WAVERTREE

CARY FROMMER
WOODSIDE

CARY FROMMER
COSTANZO

TOP LINE

TIP SALES
HALCYON HAMMOCK
RANDY MILES
WOODFORD

BEST A LUCK
GOLDEN LEGACY
QBAR)J

OCALA STUD
PRICE
WOODFORD
WHITMAN
JOURNEYMAN
HALCYON HAMMOCK
NIALL BRENNAN
GRASSROOTS
ENDS WELL

KINGS EQUINE
HEMINGWAY

DE MERIC

ROBERT BREWER
BLUE RIVER

CRAIG L. WHEELER
DARK STAR

EDDIE WOODS
OFF THE HOOK
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217
218
219
220
221
222
223
226
227
229
230
231
232
234
235
236
237
238
241
242
243
244
245
246
248
249
250
252
253
254
255
257
258
259
261
262
263
266
267
269
270
272
273
274
275

Quality Road
Cairo Prince

Orb

Scat Daddy
Congrats

Fed Biz
Flashpoint
Shakin It Up
Verrazano
Trappe Shot
Kantharos
Oxbow
Kantharos
Graydar

Big Drama
Dialed In

Yes It's True
Bodemeister
Cairo Prince
First Samurai
Midnight Lute
Will Take Charge
Big Drama
Jump Start
Uncaptured
Soldat
Kantharos

Tale of Ekati
Morning Line
Pioneerof the Nile
Lemon Drop Kid
Point of Entry
Twirling Candy
Tapizar

Shakin It Up
Speightstown
Pioneerof the Nile
Graydar

Temple City
Majesticperfection
Shanghai Bobby
Orb

He's Had Enough
Exchange Rate
Jimmy Creed

Conquest Kid
Copelan’s Angel
Coralina

Coral Sun
Corderosa
Costela

Cotton Club Ballet
Countess Proud
Cove

Creative Design
Credit

Cricket Miss
Cristal Causeway
Cruzette
CRVexora
Crypto Em
Cryptos'Best
Crystal Current
Current Event
Custody

Cute N Sassy
Czechers

Daisy Dukes
Dakota Sky
Dandy Dulce
Danseur Chaud
Dante’s Mary
Dark Obsession
Darling Monique
Dattt Echo
Dattts Awesome
De Aar

Dear Mama (ARG)
Deborah’s Moment
Decorator

Deep Feeling
Deja Blu

Deputy Cures Blues
Desant

Desert Recon
Destiny Rose
Devious d'Oro
Dewars Rocks
Diamondesque
Disarona

DATE & TIME

Tue 11:26 AM
Tue 08:19 AM
Tue 01:54 PM
Tue 12:13 PM
Tue 08:25 AM
Tue 09:01 AM
Tue 11:31 AM
Tue 09:45 AM
Tue 11:18 AM
Tue 11:27 AM
Tue 10:03 AM
Tue 11:46 AM
Tue 12:03 PM
Tue 01:06 PM
Tue 08:58 AM
Tue 09:47 AM
Tue 08:05 AM
Tue 12:31 PM
Tue 08:22 AM
Tue 01:07 PM
Tue 08:50 AM
Tue 11:29 AM
Tue 09:49 AM
Tue 11:53 AM
Tue 08:17 AM
Tue 09:03 AM
Tue 01:20 PM
Tue 09:17 AM
Tue 10:52 AM
Tue 12:18 PM
Tue 12:29 PM
Tue 01:27 PM
Tue 08:52 AM
Tue 08:54 AM
Tue 01:30 PM
Tue 08:23 AM
Tue 08:31 AM
Tue 01:48 PM
Tue 11:23 AM
Tue 11:36 AM
Tue 10:06 AM
Tue 10:44 AM
Tue 10:17 AM
Tue 08:21 AM
Tue 08:09 AM

WIND / TEMP

NNW 0/ 65°
SSW0/52°
NW 4/73°
NNE0/67°
WO0/53°
NO/57°
NO0/65°
NW 4 /60°
NW 0/ 64°
N6/65°
No/61°
NNW 0/ 66°
NO/67°
W1/70°
NO/57°
NW0/60°
SSWo0/51°
NO/68°
SSW0/53°
WNWO0/70°
N4/57°
NO/65°
NO0/60°
NE 0/ 66°
SSW0/52°
N1/57°
WNW0/70°
NO0/58°
WNW0/63°
NNEO/68°
NO/68°
NEO/71°
NO/57°
NO/57°
NEO/71°
SSW0/53°
NWO0/55°
WNW 1/72°
N7/65°
NO0/66°
N6/61°
NNW 7 /63°
NNW 5/ 62°
SSW0/52°
SSWO0/51°

BREEZE

10
51/2
121/2
19

19

10
10
151/2
151/2
10
131/2
51/2
10
111/2
10

111/2
151/2
141/2
19

51/2
151/2
32

10
51/2
141/2
19

10
22
151/2
20

111/2

51/2
21

34
111/2
10

10.2
10.1
10.3
104
20.4
104
10.2
10.2
103
103
10.2
10.3
10.1
10.2
10.2
10.2
21.0
10.2
10.2
10.3
103
104
10.0
10.1
10.0
10.1
10.3
23.0
10.2
10.1
10.3
104
21.2
22.1
10.3
214
21.2
103
21.2
10.0
10.1
22.1
11.2
10.2
10.2
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Long Stride
Easy Stride

Easy

Long Stride
Choppy Stride
Easy

Figure 8
Swapped Leads Often
Easy

Long Stride
Choppy Stride
Choppy Stride
Choppy Stride
Wrong Lead
Long Stride
Long Easy Stride
Low To The Ground
Choppy Stride
Hard Ridden
Needed Pony
Wrong Lead
Bounding

High Headed
Getting Whipped
Easy

High Headed
Hard Ridden
Bad Action

Easy

Long Stride
Easy

Easy

Choppy Stride
Long Stride
High Headed
Hard Ridden
Long Easy Stride
Easy

Wings

Easy Stride

Long Stride
Choppy Stride
Bad Stride

High Headed
Long Stride

11.2
11.0
11.4
113
121
11.4
111
11.0
11.2
11.0
11.2
12.0
10.4
11.2
11.0
1.3
121
11.3
11.2
114
11.2
11.3
10.4
104
10.3
111
111
123
1.1
111
111
1.3
121
12.2
11.2
123
11.4
11.0
12.0
1.1
1.1
11.3
121
11.0
1.1

24.2
232
25.1
25.0
26.2
252
25.0
24.0
244
233
242
263
233
25.1
232
24.2
27.0
25.0
242
254
24.1
243
23.0
232
224
234
24.1
282
24.0
241
24.0
244
27.0
27.0
24.2
274
25.1
24.0
26.2
24.1
243
25.0
254
232
24.0

GALLOP OUT

GRD

NOTES

B- Made Noise (Mod)

F
B
B
B Sore
D
B
B

C+ | GotOutOnTurn

B- | Stopped

Took Bad Steps

N @ ® N ® Qg

B- | Made Noise (Mild)
Stopped

-

Made Noise (Mod)

OVERALL

11
18

CONSIGNOR

RICHARDSON
COSTANZO
EISAMAN
SCANLON

EDDIE WOODS
ENDS WELL
TIMBER CREEK
PAUL SHARP
NEW EPISODE
ERIBERTO OLIVAS
DE MERIC

BOBBY DODD
HARRIS

QBAR)J

GOLDEN ROCK
BENCHMARK

DE MERIC

PAUL SHARP
EISAMAN

HARRIS
WHITMAN

NIALL BRENNAN
EISAMAN
WHITMAN

SBM

CARY FROMMER
DE MERIC

PICK VIEW
HARRIS

TIP SALES

SBM

NIALL BRENNAN
SCANLON
ALTAMIRA
ALTAMIRA
OCALA STUD
HALCYON HAMMOCK
SBM

TOM MCCROCKLIN
TOP LINE
COASTAL

HOBY & LAYNA KIGHT
CHAMPIONS FUTURE
KINGS EQUINE
MAYBERRY

© AtThe Sale
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276 | He's Had Enough
277 | ltsmyluckyday
278 | Quality Road
279 | Malibu Moon
280 | Speightstown
281 | Strong Mandate
282 | The Factor

284 | Orb

285 | Goldencents
287 | He's Had Enough
291 | Uncaptured

292 | Kitten’s Joy

293 | Tizway
294 | FortLarned
295 | Liaison
296 | Emcee

297 | Stay Thirsty

299 | Speightstown
302 | Medaglia d’Oro
303 | He's Had Enough
304 | Alpha

305 | He's Had Enough
308 | Will Take Charge
309 | Lookin At Lucky
310 | Discreet Cat

313 | JP’s Gusto

316 | Warrior's Reward
317 | Lookin At Lucky
318 | Street Boss

320 | Awesome Again
321 | Kitten's Joy

322 | Magician (IRE)
323 | Orb

324 | Discreet Cat

325 | Verrazano

326 | Union Rags

327 | Pioneerof the Nile
329 | Afleet Alex

330 | BigBrown

331 | Congrats

332 | Shackleford

333 | Bodemeister
334 | Verrazano

335 | Jimmy Creed

315 | Declaration of War

Discreet Chat
Disgrace
Disposablepleasure
Distant Roar
Disturbingly Hot
Diva's Tribute
Divine Indy
Dixie Crisp
Dixie Stamp
Doloris

Double Bridled
Double Faced
Double Stuff
Dreaminadream
Dream Luck
Dream With Angels
Dreamy Blues
Dynamite Lass
Eileen’s Dream
Electrica

Eleni’s Daughter
Elizabits

Elusive Dame
Embracing
Emirates Girl
Ephyra

Escape Act
Escape With Me
Esperanza d’'Oro
Ever So
Exchangeable
Exe

Exhilaration
Exiled Princess
Expect Miracles
Expo Gold
Exquisite Cassie
Extra Sharp
Fabuleux Belle
Faceineveryflower
Fair Rose

Falling Springs
Fancy Fusaichi
Fanfire

Fantastic Cousin

DATE & TIME

Tue 12:11 PM
Tue 09:56 AM
Tue 08:29 AM
Tue 11:59 AM
Tue 09:13 AM
Tue 10:32 AM
Tue 10:53 AM
Tue 08:04 AM
Tue 12:21 PM
Tue 01:33 PM
Tue 08:37 AM
Tue 09:08 AM
Tue 09:07 AM
Fri 11:04 AM

Tue 10:04 AM
Tue 10:13 AM
Tue 12:09 PM
Tue 11:33 AM
Tue 10:24 AM
Tue 01:17 PM
Tue 10:28 AM
Tue 10:12 AM
Tue 08:48 AM
Tue 01:32 PM
Tue 12:06 PM
Tue 08:49 AM
Tue 12:27 PM
Tue 11:51 AM
Tue 08:28 AM
Tue 11:55 AM
Tue 01:45 PM
Tue 10:39 AM
Tue 01:09 PM
Tue 12:24 PM
Tue 08:42 AM
Tue 08:01 AM
Tue 01:55 PM
Tue 01:52 PM
Tue 09:12 AM
Tue 10:08 AM
Tue 12:23 PM
Tue 11:19 AM
Tue 10:42 AM
Tue 01:02 PM
Tue 08:44 AM

WIND / TEMP

NNEO/67°
WNW3/61°
WNW 0/ 54°
NO0/66°
NO0/58°
WNW 5/62°
NW 4 /63°
SSW0/50°
NNE 0/ 68°
E0/71°
NNW 0/ 56°
N4/58°
N2/58°
NNE3/73°
NWO0/61°
NNWO0/61°
NNEO/67°
NO/65°
WNW9/62°
WNWO0/70°
NNW 0/ 62°
NNWO/61°
N4/56°
EO0/71°
NO/67°
N1/57°
NO/68°
NO0/66°
WNW 0/ 54°
NO/67°
WNWO0/72°
NNW 8/ 64°
WNWO0/70°
NNEO/68°
NNW 0/ 56°
NNW 0/ 50°
NWo/73°
NWo/73°
N4/58°
NW4/61°
NNE 0/ 68°
NWO0/64°
NO0/63°
NEO/70°
NNW 0/ 56°

BREEZE

51/2
19
111/2
111/2
19
14
51/2
17
141/2
141/2
17
10
51/2
151/2
51/2
-1

16
201/2
10

17
51/2

14

131/2
131/2
141/2
15
151/2
11
19

16

10.0
21.2
21.1
10.1
103
10.1
10.2
10.0
214
10.2
10.1
104
10.2
10.2
104
213
10.1
103
10.3
10.3
214
21.3
10.1
10.3
10.1
204
214
104
10.2
10.0
104
10.1
10.2
214
21.1
21
103
103
10.3
214
103
21.3
104
10.2
214
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Green

Easy

Choppy Stride
Wrong Lead
High Headed
Easy

Long Stride
Hard Ridden
Choppy Stride
Easy

Long Stride
High Headed
Flipped in Chute
Hard Ridden
Long Stride
High Headed
Choppy Stride
Hard Ridden
Long Stride
Wrong Lead
Hard Ridden
Switched Leads Late
Green

Green

High Headed
Easy

Hard Ridden
Hard Ridden
High Headed
High Headed
Wrong Lead
Long Easy Stride
Easy

Easy

Easy Stride
Choppy Stride
Long Stride
Bad Action
Choppy Stride
Long Stride
Low To The Ground
Long Stride
Wrong Lead
Easy

Long Stride

11.4
121
12.0
1.1
11.2
111
111
104
11.4
11.2
111
114
11.3
11.3
11.2
114
11.0
11.2
11.3
1.3
121
11.3
11.4
11.0
1.1
11.2
12.2
1.3
1.1
11.0
11.4
11.0
11.2
11.3
11.4
114
11.2
11.3
111
12.0
11.3
121
11.4
11.2
121

243
264
254
24.0
24.1
241
25.0
234
25.0
243
233
25.0
254
241
24.1
252
233
25.0
25.0
243
26.0
244
254
233
24.1
25.0
263
243
24.2
24.0
253
233
244
253
253
25.0
24.1
25.1
24.0
26.0
25.0
253
25.2
243
26.2

GALLOP OUT

NOTES

Made Noise (Mod)

Took Bad Steps

Made Noise (Mod)

™ ™ N @ @
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20

13

16

20

16

10

13

18
19

10

17
12

CONSIGNOR

GRASSROOQTS
TOP LINE
WAVERTREE
KINGS EQUINE
NIALL BRENNAN
NIALL BRENNAN
HENDRY

NIALL BRENNAN
HALCYON HAMMOCK
SCANLON

TIP SALES
DESERT

HARRIS
WOODFORD
CAMELOT ACRES
HARRIS

NIALL BRENNAN
WOODSIDE
BOBBY DODD
GOLDEN ROCK
DAYLIGHT
EDDIE WOODS
ROBERT BREWER
WHITMAN
HEMINGWAY
JOURNEYMAN
OCALA STUD
EISAMAN
HARRIS
MAYBERRY
HEMINGWAY
GOLDEN
DESERT
SHADYBROOK
BOUTTE
WAVERTREE
OFF THE HOOK
WAVERTREE
RANDY MILES
BARBAZON
EISAMAN
PARRISH
WAVERTREE
RICEHORSE

DE MERIC
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OBS | Spring Sale | April 24-27 2018

DATE & TIME

WIND / TEMP

336 | Exchange Rate Fantastic Shirl Tue 08:56 AM N4/57°
337 | Congrats Fantasy Forest Tue 08:02 AM NNW0/50°
338 | Twirling Candy Fapindy Tue 11:48 AM NNW 0/ 66°
339 | Street Sense Fastbridled Tue 12:19 PM NNE 0/ 68°
341 | Drill Feature Film Tue 11:34 AM NO/65°
343 | Hard Spun Fevered Kiss Tue 01:00 PM NEO0/70°
344 | Take Charge Indy Field of Clover Tue 08:38 AM NNW 0/ 56°
345 | Adios Charlie Fiery Dancer Tue 10:25 AM NNW 6/ 62°
346 | RunAway and Hide | Fifth Avenue Style Tue 12:00 PM NO0/66°
348 | Gone Astray First and Foremost Tue 10:49 AM NNW 6 / 63°
349 | Yeslt'sTrue First Class Fever Tue 10:46 AM NNW 2/63°
350 | Birdstone First Freedom Tue 10:22 AM NW 10/62°
351 | Kitten's Joy First in Time Tue 09:16 AM NO/58°
352 | Tapit Flaming Heart Tue 08:40 AM NNW 0/ 56°
353 | Central Banker Flash Act Tue 10:21 AM WNW 5/62°
354 | Oxbow Flashy Four Tue 10:49 AM NNW 0/ 63°
356 | Point of Entry Fleet Goddess Tue 08:07 AM SSWo0/51°
358 | Orb Flexfuel Tue 09:57 AM NW3/61°
361 | Speightstown Flores Island Tue 11:58 AM NO0/67°
362 | Will Take Charge Flowerbomb Tue 10:11 AM NNWO0/61°
363 | Winslow Homer Folk Art Tue 12:59 PM NEO/70°
364 | Cross Traffic Follow My Luck Tue 11:52 AM NO0/66°
365 | Tapizar Forbidden Brew Tue 09:00 AM NO/57°
366 | Cross Traffic Forestelle Tue 09:41 AM NW 2/60°
367 | Alpha Forever Valentine Tue 11:19 AM NW 0/ 64°
368 | Shakin It Up Formal Desire Tue 01:13 PM WNW 0/ 70°
369 | Bodemeister Form Fitting Tue 10:37 AM WNW 4/63°
370 | Street Boss For Passion Tue 08:15 AM SSW0/52°
371 | Noble Mission (GB) Fort Afleet Tue 12:57 PM NE 0/ 69°
372 | Exchange Rate Fortune Candy Tue 11:49 AM NNW 0/ 66°
373 | Gemologist Frangible Tue 09:53 AM NNW 6/ 60°
375 | Daaher Freedom of Speech Tue 12:15PM NNE 0/ 68°
376 | Discreetly Mine French Forest Tue 11:38 AM NW 6 /66°
377 | Majesticperfection Frisky Cheerleader Tue 09:59 AM NNWO0/61°
378 | Curlin Front and Center Tue 09:54 AM NNW 1/60°
379 | Super Saver Fun Given Tue 12:26 PM NNE 0/ 68°
381 | FedBiz Gal On the Go Tue 12:04 PM NO/67°
382 | Cairo Prince Garden City Tue 09:43 AM NNW 4/ 60°
383 | Union Rags Gaston A. Tue 01:26 PM NEO/71°
384 | Awesome Again Gay Duchess Tue 01:26 PM NEO/71°
385 | Uncle Mo G Baby C Tue 01:44 PM NNW 2 /72°
386 | Congrats G City Gal Tue 10:01 AM NNW6/61°
387 | Kitten's Joy Geisha Peebles Tue 01:15 PM WNW 0/ 70°
388 | Street Sense Genuine Class Tue 11:45 AM NNW 0/ 66°
389 | BrokenVow Gerent Tue 01:58 PM WNW 0/ 73°

BREEZE

41/2

10
141/2
24
51/2
29

10

10
111/2

10
141/2
10
111/2
10
51/2
41/2
-2

19
141/2
-31/2
10
51/2

19
11

18
10
10

141/2
141/2
17
51/2
25

13
31/2

21.1
10.0
10.2
10.1
10.2
10.2
10.3
222
10.1
223
10.2
10.0
10.2
10.2
10.2
10.2
21.1
10.2
10.3
10.2
10.2
10.2
10.1
10.1
20.3
104
10.3

9.4
10.2
10.1
21.2
104
21.3
21.1
220
10.2
10.2
21.1
10.3
10.3
104
10.1
11.0
213
10.1

Choppy Stride
Long Easy Stride
Easy

Easy

High Headed
High Headed
Choppy Stride
Choppy Stride
High Headed
Hard Ridden
Wrong Lead
Green

Long Easy Stride
Easy

Choppy Stride
Long Stride
Easy

Long Easy Stride
Choppy Stride
Long Stride
Hard Ridden
Easy

Long Easy Stride
Hard Ridden
Hard Ridden
Easy

Long Stride
Easy

Long Stride
Long Easy Stride
Choppy Stride
Choppy Stride
Switched Leads Late
Hard Ridden
Choppy Stride
High Headed
Choppy Stride
Hard Ridden
Choppy Stride
Choppy Stride
Choppy Stride
Bounding
Choppy Stride
Hard Ridden
Long Easy Stride

12.2
11.0
111
11.0
11.4
11.2
11.4
12.2
1.1
133
11.0
104
11.2
11.2
11.4
11.2
11.4
111
11.3
1.1
1.1
11.2
10.4
11.0
11.4
11.3
11.4
104
1.1
11.2
121
1.1
12.0
12.0
12.3
11.2
11.0
11.4
11.4
1.3
12.3
11.0
11.4
114
11.0

271
232
233
24.0
25.0
25.0
25.1
263
24.1
29.2
242
233
243
242
244
24.2
253
24.0
25.1
24.2
24.0
243
233
232
263
25.1
253
24.1
234
234
26.0
24.1
26.0
254
264
24.0
234
25.1
25.1
253
26.2
241
254
26.0
24.0

GALLOP OUT

GRD

NOTES

Made Noise (Mod)

Stopped

Made Noise (Mod)

Sore

Sore
Got Out On Turn

Took a Bad Step

Made Noise (Severe)

Got Out On Turn

N @

C+

OVERALL

12
16
16
19
14

12
14
17
1

10
13
15
10

O s NN T 0 wu wwm o

w un T « = w v u

CONSIGNOR

ENVISION

BOBBY DODD

DE MERIC
WAVERTREE
SOUTHERN BREEZE
NIALL BRENNAN
BIG EASY

OCALA STUD

DE MERIC

DOBLE JAK

LINDA VISTA

TIP SALES

QBAR)J

NIALL BRENNAN
HALCYON HAMMOCK
DE MERIC

TOP LINE
RICEHORSE

EDDIE WOODS
WAVERTREE
JOURNEYMAN
PAUL SHARP
BOBBY DODD

OFF THE HOOK
JOSE MUNOZ
BOUTTE

TOP SPEED
GRASSROOTS
MAYBERRY

CRAIG L. WHEELER
SBM

OFF THE HOOK
SILVER OAKS
SHADYBROOK

DE MERIC

TOP LINE
COSTANZO
WAVERTREE

CARY FROMMER
CRAIG L. WHEELER
HALCYON HAMMOCK
GRASSROOQTS

BIG EASY
WAVERTREE
HARRIS
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OBS | Spring Sale | April 24-27 2018

BREEZE GALLOP OUT
DATE & TIME WIND / TEMP GRD NOTES CONSIGNOR
392 | Alternation Ghost Town Kat Tue 10:41 AM NNW5/63° | 141/2 103| C Choppy Stride 112 | 253 B C+ B | MAYBERRY
393 | Street Sense Giant Leap Tue 11:41 AM NNW1/66° | 141/2 103| C Dropped Rider 0.0 0.0 Made Noise (Mod) C 15 | SBM
394 | Bodemeister Giant's Princess Tue 08:11 AM SSWo0/51° 7 211 | C Choppy Stride 121 | 26.3 F D 13 | OFF THE HOOK
395 | Power Broker Gift of Giving Tue 11:25 AM NNW5/65° | 19 104| C High Headed 11.2 | 240 B C+ 2 | JIMMY MIRANDA
396 | Yeslt'sTrue Ginger Light Tue 09:10 AM NW7/58° 51/2 101| B Wrong Lead 11.2 | 242 B+ B B | MAYBERRY
397 | Kitten's Joy Ginger Swirl Tue 12:08 PM NO0/67° 19 104 C Wings 114 | 244 C C 17 | WOODFORD
398 | ScatDaddy Ginger Tap Tue 08:34 AM NWO0/55° 10 102| B Easy 11.2 | 241 B B 12 | DE MERIC
399 | Tiznow Gin Running Tue 08:13 AM SSWo0/51° 10 102| C Choppy Stride 120 | 26.1 C C C | PAUL SHARP
400 | Goldencents Glamour Manor Tue 01:18 PM WNW3/70° | 10 102| C Choppy Stride 1.2 | 241 C+ C 2 | KINGS EQUINE
401 | Temple City Glaslyn Tue 01:12 PM WNW 5 /70° 111/2 10.2 B Long Stride 11.1 244 B B 18 | ENDS WELL
403 | Speightstown Glinda the Good Tue 10:15 AM NNW 0/ 62° 1 100( B Easy 11.1 243 B B 8 | NIALL BRENNAN
404 | Run Away and Hide | Glitter Tue 01:04 PM NEO/70° 13 214| B Easy 122 | 264 B B 14 | PICKVIEW
405 | Uncaptured Glitterball Tue 09:05 AM NO/57° 61/2 101 B Hard Ridden 1.2 | 242 B B 6 | MCKATHAN BROTHERS
406 | HatTrick (JPN) Glory Chaser Tue 01:57 PM NW1/73° 31/2 101 C High Headed 1.2 | 25.0 C C 19 | TIP SALES
407 | Revolutionary Go Ballistic Tue 01:22 PM WNW 0/ 70° 111/2 10.2 B Swapped Leads Often 11.1 24.0 B Made Noise (Mod) B 5 | WAVERTREE
408 | Itsmyluckyday Gob Smacked Tue 10:27 AM NNW 7 /62° 10 102| C Wrong Lead 11.1 24.4 E C 20 | GOLDEN LEGACY
409 | My Golden Song Going Away Baby Wed 02:13PM | WNWO0/85° | 7 102| B Long Easy Stride 1.1 | 243 B B 15 | SBM
410 | Scat Daddy Going to Kukaro Wed 10:24 AM SWo0/72° 41/2 01| B Easy 11.0 | 240 B B B | MAYBERRY
411 | Lemon Drop Kid Gold d'Oro Wed 10:09 AM SWo0/70° 12 102| C Bad Action 11.2 | 25.2 C C 18 | RANDY MILES
412 | Curlin Golden Dawn Wed 12:47 PM wswo/81° | 13 214| B Switched Leads Late 121 | 254 C Stopped B- 20 | TBRED CHAMPIONS
413 | Canthe Man Golden Desert Wed 12:09 PM SSW 0/ 80° 19 104 C Wrong Lead 121 | 26.4 D C- 8 | NIALL BRENNAN
414 | Goldencents Golden History Wed 01:38 PM SSWo0/83° 51/2 10.1 B Wrong Lead 104 | 233 B B 5 | WAVERTREE
415 | Will Take Charge Golden Mean Wed 10:18 AM SWo/71° 1 100( B Easy 11.1 240 B B 2 | KINGS EQUINE
416 | Curlin Golden Rock Wed 08:24 AM SWO0/55° 12 102| B Got Loose 1.1 | 244 B B 3 | RICHARDSON
417 | Animal Kingdom Golden Sunray Wed 01:28 PM SW3/83° 61/2 101] B Long Stride 111 | 243 B B 8 | NIALL BRENNAN
418 | Tapizar Gold Mirage Wed 10:43 AM S0/74° 13 214| B | Easy 123 | 280 | D | Sore C+ D | ENVISION
419 | Sky Mesa Gold Ring Wed 11:33 AM SE0/78° 10 102| C | Choppy Stride 112 | 250 | C C 13 | OFF THE HOOK
420 | Mizzen Mast Gone Overboard Wed 12:35 PM SW3/81° 19 104| C High Headed 113 | 251 C+ C B | MAYBERRY
421 | Jimmy Creed Goodness Unbridled Wed 01:48 PM S10/84° 51/2 10.1 B Easy 111 242 B Stopped B 9 | CARY FROMMER
422 | Goldencents Goody Two Shoes Wed 10:26 AM SWO0/72° 20 220| B Long Stride 123 | 273 D | Stopped C 18 | GABRIEL DIXON
423 | Uncaptured Gottcha First Wed 11:44 AM SSW2/79° 16 214 | B- Hard Ridden 122 | 27.0 D C 4 | OCALASTUD
424 | Into Mischief Gracewood Wed 10:22 AM SWo0/72° 10 102| C Choppy Stride 1.1 | 242 C+ C 8 | NIALL BRENNAN
426 | Lookin At Lucky Gran Pashita Wed 02:27 PM WSW6/84° | 121/2 103| B Easy 11.2 | 240 B B 13 | OFF THE HOOK
428 | Revolutionary Grazettes Muchacha Wed 10:16 AM SWo/71° 10 102| C Got In During Breeze 1.2 | 244 B C J | GRASSROOTS
429 | Flashback Greatest Reward Wed 01:41 PM SWo0/83° 10 102 | B- Long Stride 112 | 244 C C+ 1 | HALCYON HAMMOCK
431 | Congrats Greenback Forest Wed 11:49 AM $3/79° 141/2 103| C Choppy Stride 1.3 | 251 B Took Bad Steps C+ C | PAUL SHARP
432 | Overanalyze Green Eyed Cat Wed 08:34 AM SW0/57° 161/2 | 103 | D | ShortStride 1.2 | 241 C D+ 9 | CARY FROMMER
433 | Morning Line Grey Song Wed 08:49 AM SWO0/60° 161/2 103| C High Headed 1.1 | 240 B B- 14 | TOPLINE
434 | Street Sense Groovitude Wed 01:29 PM SW 4/83° 111/2 102 C Choppy Stride 11.2 | 254 C C 3 | RICHARDSON
435 | Noble Mission (GB) Guest House Wed 02:15 PM WSW 5/ 85° 17 04| B Long Stride 113 | 251 B B C | PAUL SHARP
436 | Verrazano Guilty Pleasure Wed 08:06 AM SW0/52° 10 21.2| B Easy 12.1 | 264 B- B 12 | DE MERIC
438 | Shanghai Bobby Happily Ours Wed 02:04 PM SSW4/84° | 21/2 101| B Switched Leads Late 11.2 | 25.0 B B 9 | SEQUEL
439 | Verrazano Harbin Wed 01:52 PM SSW5/84° 151/2 103| C Wrong Lead 1.3 | 251 B C+ 14 | TOPLINE
440 | Teuflesberg Harborinthetempest Wed 11:59 AM We6/79° 14 214 | C Green 120 | 26.0 C+ C 16 | NEW HOPE
441 | Drill Hardcore Candy Wed 02:19 PM SSW10/85° | 17 104| C Choppy Stride 120 | 26.2 B C+ 8 | NIALL BRENNAN
© AtThe Sale 20



OBS | Spring Sale | April 24-27 2018

DATE & TIME

WIND / TEMP

BREEZE

GALLOP OUT

GRD

NOTES

OVERALL

CONSIGNOR

443
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480
481
482
483
484
486
487
488
489

Raison d’Etat
Yes It's True
Tiznow

Flat Out
Flashback
Central Banker
Capo Bastone
Maclean’s Music
Cairo Prince

Big Brown
Revolutionary
Data Link
Paynter

Shakin It Up
Congrats

Hard Spun
Super Ninety Nine
Algorithms
Uncaptured
Kitten's Joy
English Channel
Winslow Homer
Twirling Candy
Lemon Drop Kid
Data Link
Overanalyze
Gemologist
Ghostzapper
Fed Biz

Mission Impazible
Candy Ride (ARG)
Into Mischief
Goldencents
Twirling Candy
Strong Mandate
Noble Mission (GB)
Frost Giant
Street Sense
Friend Or Foe
Point of Entry
Shanghai Bobby
Warrior’s Reward
Uncaptured
Afleet Alex
Astrology

Hard to Copy
Hatta Flower
Havenlass

Headed Home
Head for Home
Headstrong Beauty
Hearsay Social
Heartless

Heat Sweep
Heavenly Humor
Heavens Above
Heckuva Hunter
Hedge Ratio

Hedy Hopper

Heir Worthy
Hekaayaat

Helen Louise
Hello Gypsy

Hello Rosie

He Loves Me More
Henna

Henny Betty

Here Oui Go Again
Hidden Expression
Hidden Grove (GB)
Hidden Music
Hidden Value
High Button Shoes
Higher World

High Flying Adore
High On the Hill
High Quail

High School Skinny
Holiday Girl

Holy Reina
Honimiere (IRE)
Hot Splash

Hot Water

Hout Bay

Hug It Out
Humble Janet
Hysterical

| Am Sarah

Ice Girl

I'd Lie

Wed 10:54 AM
Wed 09:07 AM
Wed 12:51 PM
Wed 12:24 PM
Wed 02:26 PM
Wed 09:58 AM
Wed 01:46 PM
Wed 08:45 AM
Wed 12:10 PM
Wed 08:23 AM
Wed 10:48 AM
Wed 08:55 AM
Wed 12:46 PM
Wed 12:40 PM
Wed 02:07 PM
Wed 12:42 PM
Wed 10:04 AM
Wed 02:08 PM
Wed 08:18 AM
Wed 10:42 AM
Wed 01:57 PM
Wed 10:57 AM
Wed 08:22 AM
Wed 01:32 PM
Wed 09:57 AM
Wed 01:24 PM
Wed 08:01 AM
Wed 10:45 AM
Wed 08:43 AM
Wed 11:53 AM
Wed 08:04 AM
Wed 08:58 AM
Wed 12:20 PM
Wed 12:11 PM
Wed 09:22 AM
Wed 08:41 AM
Wed 10:33 AM
Wed 11:54 AM
Wed 11:44 AM
Wed 12:44 PM
Wed 08:13 AM
Wed 11:08 AM
Wed 09:53 AM
Wed 11:40 AM
Wed 09:24 AM

S6/76°
SWO0/62°
WSW 3/81°

S0/81°
Wo/84°
SWo0/70°

S$5/83°
SWo/59°
SSW0/80°
SWO0/55°
SSW0/75°
SWo/61°
WSW 10/82°
WSWo0/81°
SSWO0/84°
Wo/81°
SWo0/70°
SW10/84°
SWO0/54°

S0/74°
WSW 3/84°

S0/76°
SWO0/55°
WSW 5/84°
SWo/70°
SSE4/82°
SWO0/52°

S0/75°
SWo0/59°
SWe6/79°
SWO0/52°
SWo/61°
SSW0/81°
SSW12/80°
SWO0/63°
SWo0/58°
SSW0/73°
SWO0/79°
SSW5/79°
WSW 5/82°
SWo0/53°

S0/76°
SWO0/69°
SWo/79°
SWO0/64°

19
27
141/2

31/2

10
71/2
51/2
12
151/2
18
141/2
51/2
121/2

41/2
23

51/2

25

141/2
12
37

10
12
71/2
10

71/2
10
17
-11/2

24

10
131/2
51/2
12
141/2
12
10
161/2

104
223
10.3
21.2
10.1
10.0
10.2
10.1
10.1
10.2
10.3
214
103
10.1
10.3
21.2
10.0
11.0
10.0
10.1
10.2
11.0
10.0
10.3
10.2
232
21.2
213
10.1
10.2
21.0
10.1
10.2
22.0

9.4
21.2
222
10.2
10.3
10.1
10.2
103
10.2
10.2
103

W W™ NN D

Long Stride

Green

Long Easy Stride
Long Stride
Bounding

Wrong Lead
Choppy Stride
Long Easy Stride
Bounding

Green

Long Stride

Hard Ridden
Switched Leads Late
Long Stride

Low To The Ground
Choppy Stride
Long Stride

Slow

Quick

Long Stride

Wrong Lead

Slow

Bounding

High Headed

Long Stride

Green

Green

Long Easy Stride
Green

Long Stride

Long Easy Stride
Easy

Long Stride

Got Out During Breeze
Easy

Easy Stride

Wrong Lead

Long Stride

Low To The Ground
Switched Leads Late
Choppy Stride
High Headed
Wrong Lead

Long Stride

Long Stride

11.4
121
11.2
12.0
11.4
10.4
11.2
11.0
11.0
111
11.2
12.2
11.3
11.3
11.3
12.2
1.1
121
111
1.1
1.1
12.0
11.0
114
11.0
124
11.4
1.3
10.4
111
11.3
1.3
11.3
12.2
10.3
12.0
12.3
11.2
11.2
104
11.0
11.4
111
1.1
11.3

254
26.3
242
27.2
244
234
244
234
233
244
243
2751
24.1
26.0
251
2751
244
26.1
251
24.0
24.0
253
241
25.0
24.0
27.2
253
25.1
23.1
241
25.0
25.1
24.1
26.2
230
254
271
252
242
232
234
244
240
24.0
25.1
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Stopped

Sore

Stopped

Made Noise (Mod)

Made Noise (Mild)

Stopped

Made Noise (Severe)

Long Stride

Best Breeze

20
14

11
18

18
14
19

18
14

18
1

12

11
15
17

14
15
17
18
18

TOP SPEED

PICK VIEW
STEPHENS
OMEGA
GRASSROOQTS
RICHARDSON
GOLDEN LEGACY
SEQUEL

BRICK CITY
MAYBERRY

G.A.

RIVERA

TOP LINE
GRASSROOQTS
CRUPI'S NEW CASTLE
EDDIE WOODS
JULIE DAVIES
WAVERTREE
JULIE DAVIES
TOP LINE

TIP SALES
JOURNEYMAN
BRICK CITY
RANDY MILES
TOP LINE
OCALA STUD
WAVERTREE
WILLIAM B. HARRIGAN
WAVERTREE
JULIE DAVIES
EDDIE WOODS
GRASSROOTS
GRASSROOQTS
DE MERIC

NIALL BRENNAN
EDDIE WOODS
EVERSOLE
RICEHORSE
SEQUEL

QBAR)J

SBM

JUAN HERNANDEZ
BLUE RIVER
RANDY MILES
BIG EASY

© AtThe Sale
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OBS | Spring Sale | April 24-27 2018

DATE & TIME

WIND / TEMP

BREEZE

GRD

GALLOP OUT

NOTES

CONSIGNOR

490
491
492
493
494
495
496
497
499
502
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513
515
516
517
518
520
521
522
523
524
525
526
527
528
529
531
532
533
534
535
536
537
538
539
541
542

Freedom Child
Gemologist
Kitten's Joy
Tizway

Fed Biz

Stormy Atlantic
Orb

With Distinction
Bernardini

Will Take Charge
Street Boss
Exchange Rate
Fed Biz

Oxbow

Take Charge Indy
Street Boss
Temple City
Kantharos
Jimmy Creed
First Samurai
New Year’s Day
Astrology
Violence
Treasure Beach (GB)
Speightstown
Street Sense
The Factor
Verrazano
Overanalyze
Into Mischief
Orb

Fed Biz

To Honor and Serve
Trappe Shot
Kantharos
Overanalyze
Algorithms
Malibu Moon
Declaration of War
Bodemeister
City Zip
Munnings
Paynter

Paynter
Congrats

lllusion of Speed
Imagine

Imagistic
Imanheiress
I'mclassyandsassy
Immortal Life (IRE)
Impassionit
Improvised

Indian Pond
Inside Passage

In the Frame
Introvert

Ipi Tombe (ZIM)
Ireland

Irish Smoke
Istamara (GB)
Italian Rose

Italy Girl

Jade

Jade Eyed

Java Jolt

Jax and Jill

Jazz Drummer
Jeekers

Jersey’s Soul
Jewels N Gems
Jinny Jump Up

J J's Pattern

Johns Lady Friend
Joke
Journeyofalifetime
J P's Flashy Honey
J's Hot Shot Lady
Julie From Dixie
Jungle Love

Just for You

Just Joking

Just Joyful

Just Louise
Justmeandmyshadow
Karakorum Elektra
Karakorum Fugitive
Karly Rae

Kateri

Kay Ellen

Wed 12:03 PM
Wed 11:51 AM
Wed 01:30 PM
Wed 11:02 AM
Wed 08:08 AM
Wed 09:12 AM
Wed 10:16 AM
Wed 01:34 PM
Wed 09:05 AM
Wed 01:58 PM
Wed 11:04 AM
Wed 08:53 AM
Wed 11:48 AM
Wed 10:53 AM
Wed 09:55 AM
Wed 10:10 AM
Wed 01:26 PM
Wed 09:10 AM
Wed 01:42 PM
Wed 11:58 AM
Wed 12:18 PM
Wed 02:01 PM
Wed 08:35 AM
Wed 11:46 AM
Wed 01:36 PM
Wed 12:13 PM
Wed 12:59 PM
Wed 09:14 AM
Wed 10:36 AM
Wed 10:28 AM
Wed 01:54 PM
Wed 09:03 AM
Wed 12:05 PM
Wed 08:08 AM
Wed 09:51 AM
Wed 12:28 PM
Wed 09:18 AM
Wed 08:37 AM
Wed 12:37 PM
Wed 11:53 AM
Wed 12:04 PM
Wed 10:12 AM
Wed 10:50 AM
Wed 12:52 PM
Wed 12:25 PM

WSW 6/80°
SSW5/79°
WSW9/83°
SSW3/77°
SWo0/52°
SWO0/62°
SWo/71°
SWé6/84°
SWo0/62°
SW10/84°
SSW0/76°
SWo0/60°
SSW2/79°
SW3/76°
SWO0/69°
SwWo/70°
WSW 3/82°
SWO0/62°
WNW0/83°
WSW 8/79°
SSW0/80°
SWO0/84°
SWO0/57°
S2/79°
SW4/83°
SSW0/80°
SWo/81°
SWo/62°
SSW0/74°
SWo0/73°
WSW 10/ 84°
SWo/61°
SW4/80°
SW0/52°
SWO0/68°
Sw2/81°
SWo0/63°
SWO0/58°
WSWo0/81°
SWo/79°
SW10/80°
SWo/71°
SSW0/75°
WSWo0/81°
S0/81°

141/2
141/2
10
19
22

51/2
19
12
17
141/2
71/2

10
12
16
161/2
141/2
111/2
111/2

16 1/2
111/2
10
151/2
13
14
10
51/2
10

19

10
71/2

51/2
23
10
41/2

10
141/2

103
103
21.3
104
22.1
21.1
10.1
104
21.3
104
103
10.1
10.0
21.3
21.1
10.2
22.0
103
103
10.2
10.2
10.2
103
10.2
10.2
103
214
213
10.2
10.1
21.3
10.0
104
10.0
204
10.2
10.1
21.0
10.1
222
10.2
10.0
21.2
10.2
103
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Easy

Choppy Stride
Switched Leads Late
Choppy Stride
Long Stride
Easy

Long Stride
Choppy Stride
Long Easy Stride
Green

Nice Easy Stride
Choppy Stride
Swimming

Easy

Hard Ridden
Long Stride
Green

Green

Long Stride
Easy

Swapped Leads Often
Choppy Stride
Green

Long Stride
High Headed
Hard Ridden
Long Easy Stride
Hard Ridden
Long Easy Stride
Swapped Leads Often
Long Easy Stride
Choppy Stride
Choppy Stride
Easy Stride

Long Easy Stride
Long Stride
Long Easy Stride
Long Stride
Choppy Stride
High Headed
Bounding

Quick

Bad Action
Wrong Lead
Choppy Stride

11.4
11.4
121
113
11.4
12.0
11.0
123
121
11.3
12.0
11.2
11.0
12.0
11.3
1.1
12.2
11.3
11.3
11.0
1.1
11.2
11.2
11.2
11.2
12.0
12.0
114
11.2
111
12.2
104
11.3
10.4
11.3
1.1
1.1
12.0
11.0
12.2
11.0
10.4
12.2
1.1
11.3

25.0
26.1
26.2
25.0
25.1
26.1
234
2751
26.2
253
263
24.0
234
26.0
25.2
24.1
27.0
243
244
243
243
25.0
24.1
243
243
252
254
26.0
24.2
244
26.2
23.1
25.1
23.0
26.0
24.0
24.2
26.2
24.0
26.0
233
234
27.0
244
24.2

W N ™ W W ™ @

clacomwmr\-nwcuco

W N ™ @A N BTN

C+

C+

Stopped

Made Noise (Mod)

Stopped

C+

EISAMAN
WAVERTREE

EDDIE WOODS
GLDN NOGUEZ STARS
OCALA STUD
EDDIE WOODS
ENDS WELL

JULIE DAVIES

DE MERIC
RICEHORSE
GRASSROOTS
RICEHORSE
CRUPI'S NEW CASTLE
EDDIE WOODS
WAVERTREE
WAVERTREE
GAYLEWOODS
AZPURUA
COASTAL

SBM

L.G.

NIALL BRENNAN
HEMINGWAY
HEMINGWAY
MCKATHAN BROTHERS
LONGORIA

EDDIE WOODS
GAYLE WOODS
FLYING FISH
DESERT

TOM MCCROCKLIN
HALCYON HAMMOCK
JAMES LAYDEN
TOP LINE

DE MERIC

PARRISH

BEST A LUCK

DE MERIC
WAVERTREE

TOM MCCROCKLIN
HOPPEL'S

BRICK CITY
FABIAN

SGV

OLD SOUTH
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OBS | Spring Sale | April 24-27 2018

DATE & TIME

WIND / TEMP

BREEZE

GALLOP OUT

NOTES

OVERALL

CONSIGNOR

543 | Mission Impazible
545 | Pioneerof the Nile
546 | Paynter

547 | Twirling Candy
548 | Kitten's Joy

549 | Congrats

550 | Paynter

551 | FedBiz
552 | Kantharos
553 | Gio Ponti

554 | Colonel John
555 | Bodemeister

556 | Speightstown
557 | Street Boss

559 | Stormy Atlantic
564 | Honorable Dillon
565 | New Year's Day
567 | FedBiz

568 | Verrazano

569 | Verrazano

570 | Discreetly Mine
571 | Honorable Dillon

574 | Munnings

575 | More Than Ready
576 | Goldencents
577 | ltsmyluckyday

578 | Violence
580 | Uncle Mo
581 | DialedIn

582 | First Samurai
583 | Take Charge Indy
584 | He's Had Enough
585 | Will Take Charge
586 | Cross Traffic

589 | Sidney’s Candy
590 | Big Brown

591 | Morning Line
592 | Tapit

593 | Cross Traffic

594 | Point of Entry
595 | Gemologist

596 | Street Boss

597 | Two Step Salsa
598 | Hard Spun

572 | Mucho Macho Man

Kettle’s Sister
Kiddari

Kimberlite

Kind Turn

Kissed by the Mist
Knight of Thunder
Kosmo's Buddy
Kuba a Noqua

La Catira Jatar
Lac Du Printemps
La Defense

L. A. Devine

Lady Clara

Lady Fairway

Lady Guiseppina (IRE)

Lady Raj

Lady Struck Gold
Lake Como

La Presidenta (ARG)
Las Malvinas

Latin Tudor

Latori

Launch a Double
Laura’s Pleasure
Lawn Party
Lazaria Lass
Lazulite
Lemondropsmypop
Lemon Lady
Lemon Secretary
Le Sang Royale
Lesson Plan

Lets Dance Charlie
License to Speed
Light of Dubai
Like a River
Lilsisterlightning
Lily’s Hope
Lindsay’s Way
Lioness Lahr
Liquify

Listen

Listen Boy

Little Black Book
Little Nellie

Wed 08:51 AM
Wed 08:31 AM
Wed 08:26 AM
Wed 08:15 AM
Wed 10:30 AM
Sat 12:39 PM

Wed 10:38 AM
Wed 08:29 AM
Wed 08:20 AM
Wed 09:17 AM
Wed 12:30 PM
Wed 01:45 PM
Wed 10:31 AM
Wed 12:16 PM
Wed 11:38 AM
Wed 01:50 PM
Wed 10:20 AM
Wed 09:01 AM
Wed 09:48 AM
Wed 12:39 PM
Wed 11:09 AM
Wed 10:06 AM
Wed 01:23 PM
Wed 10:49 AM
Wed 11:37 AM
Wed 08:14 AM
Wed 09:20 AM
Wed 02:18 PM
Wed 09:11 AM
Wed 08:27 AM
Wed 08:03 AM
Wed 09:50 AM
Wed 02:17 PM
Wed 09:59 AM
Wed 12:23 PM
Wed 01:54 PM
Wed 10:05 AM
Wed 02:05 PM
Wed 08:10 AM
Wed 11:41 AM
Wed 10:01 AM
Wed 08:57 AM
Wed 08:39 AM
Wed 10:40 AM
Wed 02:11 PM

SW0/60°
SWo0/57°
SWO0/56°
SWO0/54°
SWo0/73°
E2/80°
SSW3/74°
SWo0/56°
SWo0/55°
SWO0/63°
WSW4/81°
SW1/83°
SSW5/73°
SW4/80°
SW4/78°
SSW7/84°
SWo/71°
SWo/61°
SWO0/68°
WSWo0/81°
S1/76°
SWo0/70°
SSW6/82°
SSW0/75°
SSW2/78°
SWO0/53°
SWO0/63°
SSW7/85°
SWo0/62°
SWO0/56°
SWO0/52°
SWo0/68°
W11/85°
SWo0/70°
S3/81°
SW12/84°
SWo0/70°
SSW 8/84°
SWO0/53°
SSW0/79°
SWo0/70°
SWo/61°
SWO0/58°
S2/74°
WSW 5/85°

12
21

111/2
10
10

-11/2

10
10
51/2
10
10
321/2
18

19
10
251/2
51/2
41/2
51/2
71/2
71/2

71/2
71/2

41/2
15
111/2
-31/2
21
181/2

51/2
71/2
12

71/2

16

10.0
10.2
104
10.0
10.2
10.2
10.2
10.0

9.4
10.0
10.2
10.2
10.1
10.2
10.2
11.2
22.0
10.0
10.0
104
10.2
11.0
10.1
10.1
10.1
10.1
10.1
10.2
10.0
10.1
10.1
10.0
10.1
214
10.2

9.4
104
104
21.0
10.1
10.1
213
10.1
10.0
22.0
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Easy

Long Easy Stride
Wrong Lead
Choppy Stride
Long Stride

Got Loose

Long Easy Stride
Long Stride

Low To The Ground
Long Stride
High Headed
Easy

Choppy Stride

Easy
Bad Stride
Choppy Stride

Choppy Stride
Choppy Stride
Green

Long Easy Stride
Easy

Choppy Stride
Choppy Stride
Green

High Headed
Figure 8

High Headed
Easy

Choppy Stride

Wrong Lead
Hard Ridden
Easy

Choppy Stride
Choppy Stride
Long Stride
Easy

Easy

Wrong Lead
Long Stride
Long Stride
Switched Leads Late

11.0
111
11.3
10.3
11.4
11.2
111
104
10.4
111
11.3
114
11.0
111
11.2
12.2
12.0
10.4
10.4
1.3
11.2
12.2
11.0
104
1.1
111
11.0
121
11.0
11.0
111
1.1
1.1
12.0
11.4
104
12.0
12.0
11.3
11.2
11.0
11.4
11.0
11.0
12.2

233
234
25.1
23.1
26.2
253
234
233
232
241
25.0
254
233
25.1
25.0
26.2
26.0
24.0
232
24.2
25.1
26.1
24.0
233
234
24.0
24.0
27.2
233
232
24.2
244
24.2
254
243
24.0
26.0
26.0
25.2
25.0
24.0
244
24.0
243
26.3
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Saddle Slipped

Made Noise (Mild)

Made Noise (Severe)
Made Noise (Mild)

Stopped

Sore

Made Noise (Mild)
Made Noise (Severe)

Best Breeze

17
14
12

13

19

17

15

12
20

13
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GOLDEN LEGACY
NIALL BRENNAN
CRUPI'S NEW CASTLE
WAVERTREE
WOODFORD

TOP LINE

DE MERIC

EISAMAN

OFF THE HOOK

TIP SALES
WOODFORD
SCANLON

SBM

ONTHE RUN SALES
DE MERIC

RIVERA
WAVERTREE
SCANLON

OFF THE HOOK
POTRERO

TOP LINE

DEAN'S LIST

OFF THE HOOK
HARTLEY-DERENZO
NIALL BRENNAN
RANDY MILES

SBM

RICHARDSON
MCKATHAN BROTHERS
COASTAL
GRASSROOTS
ROBERT BREWER
RANDY MILES
OCALA STUD
WAVERTREE
HEMINGWAY
CORONA LEADERS CUP
EISAMAN

NIALL BRENNAN
RICHARDSON
NIALL BRENNAN
TOM MCCROCKLIN
WOODFORD
EMPIRE BLOODSTOCK
EDDIE WOODS
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OBS | Spring Sale | April 24-27 2018

BREEZE GALLOP OUT
DATE & TIME WIND / TEMP GRD NOTES CONSIGNOR
599 | Macho Uno Live Oaks Legacy Wed 08:46 AM SWO0/59° 251/2 | 10| C Green 114 | 251 B C+ A | HOPPEL'S
600 | Street Sense Livermore Leslie Wed 10:14 AM SW1/71° 6 211 | B Long Easy Stride 114 | 253 B B 11 | EDDIE WOODS
601 | Maclean’s Music Lone Peak Wed 01:40 PM SW6/83° 231/2 10| B Long Stride 113 | 242 B B 14 | PICKVIEW
602 | Strong Mandate Longride to Wisdom Wed 12:32 PM W2/81° 141/2 10.3| B+ | Easy 113 | 243 B+ B+ 8 | NIALL BRENNAN
603 | First Samurai Lotto Ticket Wed 11:01 AM WSWo/76° | 10 102| B Long Stride 1.2 | 25.0 B B 5 | WAVERTREE
604 | Yeslt's True Love At Noon Wed 10:59 AM S0/76° 51/2 10.1| C+ | Choppy Stride 11.2 | 242 B B- 13 | HARRIS
605 | FedBiz Love My Empire Wed 12:54 PM SSW 3/82° 19 104| B Long Easy Stride 11.2 | 25.0 B B 15 | SBM
606 | Into Mischief Loveofalifetime Wed 08:53 AM SWO0/60° -11/2 94| B- Quick 104 | 24.0 B B- C | PAUL SHARP
607 | Shackleford Love This Kitten Wed 12:19 PM SSWo0/80° | 23 22| C Bad Action 123 | 28.0 C C 14 | TOPLINE
609 | Overanalyze Lovin Sabrina Wed 12:07 PM SW 1/80° 141/2 103| B Long Stride 11.3 | 25.0 B B 11 | EDDIE WOODS
610 | Street Boss L T Reckless Wed 02:10 PM WSWo0/84° | 8 102| B Long Stride 114 | 271 C B- 17 | WOODFORD
611 | Exhi Lucas Street Wed 11:05 AM SSW2/76° 51/2 10.1 B Long Stride 11.1 242 B 2 | HIDDEN BROOK
613 | Cairo Prince Luminaire Mystique Thu 09:45 AM SSW11/70° | 41/2 101 B Easy 11.0 | 234 B B 1 | HALCYON HAMMOCK
614 | Twirling Candy Lunar Landing Thu 09:02 AM SSW 0/ 64° 51/2 10.1 B Easy 11.1 24.4 C B- 19 | TIP SALES
615 | FortLarned Luxury to Share Thu 02:23 PM SSW16/78° | 121/2 103 | B- Swapped Leads Often 11.2 | 242 B B- 5 | HARTLEY-DERENZO
616 | Currency Swap Lyrique Thu 09:15 AM SW4/66° 10 10.2| C+ | Easy Stride 11.0 | 234 B B- 17 | WOODFORD
617 | Warrior's Reward Macoumba Thu 09:25 AM WSw7/67° | 9 102| B Easy 11.2 | 244 B Stopped B 2 | KINGS EQUINE
618 | Lemon Drop Kid Magical Dream Thu 09:55 AM WSW9/71° | 17 20| C Slow 124 | 273 D Stopped C- 6 | HOBY & LAYNA KIGHT
620 | Uncle Mo Magical Powder Thu 12:55 PM SSW19/78° | 211/2 10| C Low To The Ground 121 | 26.2 D & 3 | RICHARDSON
622 | Violence Magical Weekend Thu 11:22 AM W12/75° 10 102| C Sore 1.1 | 242 C+ C 19 | TIP SALES
623 | Gio Ponti Maginot Thu 02:27 PM WSW16/78° | 8 10.2 | A- | Bounding 1.4 | 253 B B+ 7 | EISAMAN
624 | Lemon Drop Kid Mahindar Thu 09:11 AM SSW 0/ 65° 51/2 10.1 B High Headed 11.0 | 233 B Made Noise (Mod) B 8 | NIALL BRENNAN
625 | Bodemeister Majestic Maria Thu 12:36 PM WSW 15/77° | 121/2 103| B Easy 114 | 25.1 F C 18 | JULIE DAVIES
627 | Central Banker Making a Point Thu 10:57 AM SSW15/76° | 141/2 103| B Easy 114 | 26.2 B- B A | DEAN'SLIST
629 | Overanalyze Malibu Bullet Thu 01:16 PM WSW5/78 | 17 104| B Long Stride 121 | 27.0 B- B- J | GRASSROOTS
630 | Verrazano Malibu Mist Thu 01:05 PM WSW13/78° | 8 102| B Long Stride 1.2 | 250 B B 10 | BOBBY DODD
632 | Kantharos Malibu Style Thu 01:23 PM SW12/79° 31/2 10.1 C High Headed 11.2 | 240 C C C | PAUL SHARP
633 | The Factor Mamasan Thu 09:43 AM $10/70° 7 21.1 B Wrong Lead 121 | 26.3 B- B 11 | EDDIE WOODS
634 | Take Charge Indy Manx Cat Thu 01:24 PM $10/79° 121/2 103| B Easy 114 | 260 C+ B- 17 | RICEHORSE
635 | Into Mischief Maren’s Melody Thu 09:33 AM SW6/68° 111/2 | 102| B Long Stride 11.0 | 240 B B 15 | SBM
636 | Shanghai Bobby Maria’s Dance Thu 09:14 AM SW3/66° -2 94| B Low To The Ground 11.1 25.0 C+ B 18 | JULIE DAVIES
637 | Into Mischief Marnier Thu 11:33 AM SW10/77° 9 102| B Long Easy Stride 113 | 25.0 B- B C | PAUL SHARP
638 | Liaison Marquetessa Thu 01:20 PM SW15/79° | 31/2 101| B Easy 11.0 | 234 B B 20 | WHITMAN
639 | Include Mary At the Cove Thu 12:59 PM WSW 15/77° | 91/2 102 | C+ | Getting Whipped 11.3 | 241 B C+ 19 | TIP SALES
640 | Blame Mary Ellise Thu 10:58 AM SW14/76° 51/2 10.1 B+ | Long Easy Stride 11.0 | 244 B B+ 16 | DESERT
641 | Tiznow Mary Rita Thu 02:38 PM SSW6/79° 16 104 | B- High Headed 113 | 25.0 B B- 8 | NIALL BRENNAN
642 | More Than Ready Maude S Thu 02:42 PM SSW14/79° | 91/2 102| B High Headed 11.0 | 24.0 B Stopped B 13 | HARRIS
643 | Noble Mission (GB) | Maxine’s Hymn Thu 11:16 AM SW10/76° | 18 220( B Easy 124 | 280 D C 20 | GOLDEN LEGACY
645 | Treasure Beach (GB) | Max Speed Thu 12:57 PM SW12/77° | 8 102 C Choppy Stride 1.3 | 25.1 C+ C D | VARGAS
646 | Union Rags Maya Strike Thu 01:58 PM WSW 16/78° | 25 223| C Slow 121 254 C+ C 6 | HOBY & LAYNA KIGHT
647 | Cairo Prince May Fine Thu 11:03 AM SW12/76° | 19 104 B Bounding 114 | 243 A B+ 8 | NIALL BRENNAN
648 | Majestic Warrior Mazella Thu 10:52 AM SW5/75° 141/2 103| B Easy 11.2 | 240 B B 14 | TOP LINE
649 | Animal Kingdom Mazzy (ARG) Thu01:15 PM $20/78° 10 213| C Bad Action 114 | 26.0 B C+ 19 | TOM MCCROCKLIN
650 | Goldencents Mecanique Thu 11:08 AM Wsw10/76° | 21 22.1| C+ | Choppy Stride 122 | 27.2 C+ C+ E | WILLIAM B. HARRIGAN
651 | Arch Mega Dream Thu 02:28 PM SW11/78° | 19 221| B Easy 114 | 252 B B 19 | TOM MCCROCKLIN
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652
654
655
656
657
658
659
660
661
663
664
665
667
668
669
670
671
672
673
674
675
676
677
679
680
681
683
684
685
689
690
691
692
693
694
695
696
698
700
701
702
705
706
707
708

Maclean’s Music
Sky Mesa
Kitten's Joy
Alternation
Shanghai Bobby
Shanghai Bobby
Flashback
Declaration of War
Drill

Street Sense
Tale of the Cat
Munnings

More Than Ready
Uncaptured
Candy Ride (ARG)
Declaration of War
Street Boss
Include
Awesome Again
City Zip
Shanghai Bobby
Freud
Overanalyze
Munnings
Paynter
Revolutionary
Goldencents
Maclean’s Music
Tiznow

Quality Road
He's Had Enough
Justin Phillip
Twirling Candy
Big Drama
Shackleford
Shakin It Up
Overanalyze
The Factor
Bernardini
Flatter
Alternation
Bellamy Road
Violence

With Distinction
The Factor

Meghan Claire
Melrose Morning
Memories Made
Memories of Mystic
Mentally Unstable
Mercuria

Meridian Mama
Merry Me in Spring
Mesa Mist
Midnight Music (IRE)
Midtown Miss
Mighty Eros
Mimi’s Bling

Mine Legend
Minesave
Minishaft

Ministrel Lisa

Miso Pretty

Miss Attractive
Miss Blue Grass
Miss Bonnie

Miss Gazon (IRE)
Missing Treasure
Miss Rhonda

Miss Sheltowee
Miss Silver City
Miss Valiant

Missy Rules

Miz Kella

Modest Madame
Mojito Magic
Moma Loca
Money for Makeup
Money Queen
Monono

Moon Confidential
Moon Music
Moonshine Magic
More Than a Cruise
More Than Love
More Than Proud
Mo Rogue

Moshe Diane
Mossy Bank

Mo's Teresa

DATE & TIME

Sat01:17 PM

Thu 10:32 AM
Thu 02:10 PM
Thu 10:30 AM
Thu 02:51 PM
Thu11:11 AM
Thu 08:47 AM
Thu 12:51 PM
Thu 02:19 PM
Thu 01:03 PM
Thu 10:26 AM
Thu 02:35 PM
Thu 09:08 AM
Thu 09:08 AM
Thu 09:03 AM
Thu 02:56 PM
Thu 11:10 AM
Thu 09:47 AM
Thu 10:41 AM
Thu 11:26 AM
Thu 11:18 AM
Thu 11:20 AM
Thu 11:37 AM
Thu 12:53 PM
Thu 11:13 AM
Thu 02:31 PM
Thu 09:29 AM
Thu 09:58 AM
Thu 10:43 AM
Thu 09:35 AM
Thu 10:34 AM
Thu 09:09 AM
Thu 08:53 AM
Thu 09:41 AM
Thu 02:16 PM
Thu 10:36 AM
Thu 02:08 PM
Thu 12:37 PM
Thu 09:38 AM
Thu 09:57 AM
Thu 02:59 PM
Thu 02:13 PM
Thu 12:16 PM
Thu 02:46 PM
Thu 10:34 AM

WIND / TEMP

ENE5/81°
W13/74°
WSW10/79°
WSW 5 /74°
WSW 14/79°
WSW 15 /76°
SSE0/63°
SW12/78°
SW15/78°
SW10/78°
W5/74°
WSW7/78°
SSWO0/65°
SSW0/65°
SSW0/65°
W10/79°
WSW 11/76°
WSW 5/70°
SSWo0/75°
SSW9/76°
SSW7/76°
WSW10/76°
WSW 14/77°
WSW12/78°
WSW 8/76°
WSW 5/78°
SSW7/68°
SW10/72°
WSW 8/76°
SW3/69°
WSW 10/ 74°
SSW 3/65°
SSW3/63°
SW4/69°
W18/79°
WSW 14/ 74°
SW14/80°
WSW12/77°
SSW5/69°
WSW1/71°
SW14/79°
WSW17/79°
SW5/77°
SSW15/79°
WSW12/74°

BREEZE

10
10
121/2

211/2
10
71/2
181/2
121/2
211/2
28

51/2

111/2
51/2
10
10

19
141/2
19

10
121/2
61/2

10
19
12
10
71/2
13

10
121/2
17
141/2
141/2
31/2
19
141/2
91/2
51/2

10.2
10.2
10.3
10.0
11.0
10.2
10.1
104
103
11.0
1.1
10.2
10.1
204
21.1
10.3
10.1
10.2
10.2
10.2
104
103
104
10.2
10.2
103
10.1
10.0
10.2
104
213
10.2
10.1
21.3
10.2
10.2
103
22.0
10.3
10.3
10.1
22.1
10.3
10.2
10.1
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Green

Getting Whipped
Long Easy Stride
Easy

Choppy Stride
Easy

Green

Slow Into Stride
Easy

Wrong Lead
Slow

Easy

Long Stride
Long Easy Stride
Easy

Long Stride
Long Stride
Easy

Choppy Stride
Long Easy Stride
Choppy Stride
Long Easy Stride
Long Stride
Choppy Stride
High Headed
High Headed
Long Stride
Green

Easy

Wrong Lead
Wrong Lead
Long Easy Stride
Easy

Bounding
Choppy Stride
Long Easy Stride
Choppy Stride
Long Easy Stride
Long Stride
Long Stride
Wrong Lead
Switched Leads Late
High Headed
Hard Ridden
High Headed

11.0
111
11.2
11.0
12.0
11.2
11.3
114
12.0
121
121
11.2
11.0
11.0
121
114
1.1
111
11.3
11.2
11.4
11.2
11.4
11.2
1.1
11.2
111
1.1
11.2
11.3
12.3
1.1
11.0
121
11.3
11.2
11.2
11.4
11.3
114
11.2
121
11.4
11.2
11.0

233
24.0
24.0
234
25.0
242
25.0
253
254
26.2
254
243
24.0
241
27.1
26.2
243
241
263
25.0
252
242
243
24.2
24.1
25.0
24.2
25.0
24.0
25.1
29.0
24.2
24.2
26.0
244
253
24.2
253
25.2
254
24.0
26.2
254
24.2
232

GALLOP OUT

GRD
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NOTES

Stopped

Made Noise (Mod)

Stopped

Made Noise (Mod)

C+
C+

N @

C+

C-
C+

OVERALL

15
20
20

13

10

18

13

18
17

13

19
13

18

13
19
17

13
16
11

18
12

19
18
15
17
13

CONSIGNOR

SBM

WHITMAN

ALL DREAMS
COSTANZO

OFF THE HOOK
BOBBY JONES
BOBBY DODD
EISAMAN

JULIE DAVIES
STEPHENS
EISAMAN

OFF THE HOOK
BRICK CITY

BLUE RIVER
RICEHORSE
PAUL SHARP
OFF THE HOOK
HOPPEL'S
BARBAZON
HARRIS

HIDDEN BROOK
JIMMY MIRANDA
JAMES LAYDEN
CRAIG L. WHEELER
RANDY MILES
MAYBERRY

OFF THE HOOK
TIP SALES
WOODFORD
EISAMAN
HARRIS
HEMINGWAY
EDDIE WOODS
SOUTHERN CHASE
KINGS EQUINE
ROBERT BREWER

HALCYON HAMMOCK

BLUE RIVER

DE MERIC

SGV

TIP SALES
BLUE RIVER
SBM
RICEHORSE
OFF THE HOOK
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BREEZE GALLOP OUT OVERALL

DATE & TIME WIND / TEMP GRD NOTES CONSIGNOR
711 | Jimmy Creed Mountain Tiger Thu 09:22 AM SW5/67° 41/2 10.1| B+ | Nice Easy Stride 11.0 | 232 B+ B+ 5 | HARTLEY-DERENZO
713 | Successful Appeal Mrs. Greeley Thu 09:48 AM WSW 6/ 70° 51/2 10.1 B+ | Long Stride 104 | 233 B B+ 14 | TOP LINE
714 | Verrazano Mula Mula Thu 09:27 AM SW4/67° 19 104 C Choppy Stride 11.2 | 25.0 B C+ E | FLYING FISH
715 | Mucho Macho Man | Muse of Fire Thu 11:01 AM SSW10/76° | 10 102 C High Headed 1.1 | 242 B- C+ 7 | EISAMAN
716 | Quality Road My Catriona Thu 11:30 AM WSW12/76° | 18 104| B Long Easy Stride 114 | 253 B B 17 | RICEHORSE
717 | Macho Uno My Diamond Gal Thu 02:18 PM WSW22/78° | 21/2 01| B Easy 1.0 | 234 B- B 19 | TIP SALES
718 | Alternation My Favorite Tune Thu 12:34 PM WSW 14/77° | 91/2 102| B Long Stride 112 | 243 B B 13 | OFF THE HOOK
719 | Street Boss Myfriendthebird Thu 12:44 PM SW14/77° 17 104| C Choppy Stride 120 | 26.1 B- C 17 | CLASSIC BLOODSTOCK
721 | Majesticperfection My Heavenly Sign Thu 11:35 AM S12/77° 25 10| C Slow 120 | 26.0 B- C 20 | J.J.THOROUGHBREDS
722 | Exchange Rate Mykindasaint Thu 10:39 AM WSWo/75° | 10 102| C Choppy Stride 120 | 27.0 C+ | Made Noise (Mod) C J | GRASSROOTS
723 | Hard Spun My Mammy Thu 02:21 PM sw21/78° | 121/2 | 103| C | Choppy Stride 113 | 253 | F D 15 | RANDY BRADSHAW
724 | Jimmy Creed My Outlet Thu 09:40 AM SSW7/69° 10 102| B Easy 11.2 | 241 B- B 20 | ALL DREAMS
725 | Tiznow Myriad Thu 02:37 PM SW15/78° 26 1.1 C Slow 120 | 25.2 B C 11 | EDDIEWOODS
726 | Giant's Causeway My Special Secret Thu 01:07 PM WSW16/78° | 8 102 B Easy 11.3 | 243 B B 13 | OFF THE HOOK
727 | Maclean’s Music Mystery Itself Thu01:13 PM SW15/78° 121/2 103| C Wrong Lead 114 | 263 B- C 8 | NIALL BRENNAN
728 | Algorithms Mystic Lady Thu 11:07 AM SW12/76° 10 102| C Choppy Stride 11.2 | 251 B C+ 16 | HEMINGWAY
729 | Uncaptured Mystorymyway Thu 12:20 PM Wsw17/77° | 11 21.3| B Switched Leads Late 122 | 264 C+ B- 7 | SOUTHERN CHASE
733 | Cairo Prince Nakiska Moon Thu 08:58 AM SSWo/64° |7 211 | B Easy 121 | 27.1 C+ B- 12 | DE MERIC
734 | Midnight Lute Nandira Thu 12:12 PM WSW16/78° | 51/2 10.1 A Bounding 11.1 233 A A Best Breeze 2 | KINGS EQUINE
735 | Take Charge Indy Nany's Sweep Thu 08:49 AM SSW 2/63° 3 100 A Low To The Ground 11.0 | 233 B B+ 13 | OFF THE HOOK
736 | Eskendereya Nash’s Joy Thu 12:13 PM SW9/78° 23 22| C Slow 12.1 | 253 C+ | Sore C 20 | TBRED CHAMPIONS
737 | Will Take Charge Nasty Rumor Thu 02:03 PM WSW12/79° | 17 104| C Choppy Stride 1.4 | 254 C 2 | SCANLON
738 | Uncle Mo Natchez Trace Thu 12:24 PM SW13/77° 20 221 B- Easy 124 | 27.2 B B 12 | DE MERIC
739 | Giant’s Causeway Native One Thu 10:49 AM WSW 14/76° | 10 10.2 B Easy 11.1 243 B- B 12 | DE MERIC
740 | With Distinction Natural Glow Thu 10:45 AM Wsw4/76° | 10 102 C Green 12.0 | 26.0 C C F | ALLIN
741 | Take Charge Indy Naughty Holiday Thu 08:55 AM SSwW2/64° | 71/2 10.1| C | Choppy Stride 1.1 | 242 B- | Sore © C | PAUL SHARP
742 | Blame Need Thu 01:08 PM WSswo/78° | 211/2 10| C Wrong Lead 122 | 273 D (@ 13 | HARRIS
743 | Central Banker Newbie Thu 12:50 PM S13/78° 31/2 10.1 B Green 1M1 | 242 B B 9 | SEQUEL
744 | Medaglia d’'Oro Nicole H Thu 09:20 AM SW6/67° 4 21.0| B+ | Long Easy Stride 121 | 271 C+ B 19 | TOM MCCROCKLIN
745 | Bodemeister Night Drive Thu 02:12 PM SW14/79° 17 104| C Figure 8 114 | 254 C C 6 | MCKATHAN BROTHERS
746 | Street Sense Niji's Grand Girl Thu 12:42 PM WSwW17/77° | 17 104 C Choppy Stride 120 | 26.2 C C 3 | BRICKCITY
748 | Candy Ride (ARG) Noble Idea Thu 12:17 PM SW21/77° 16 214 B- Getting Whipped 123 | 27.2 B- B- 11 | EDDIE WOODS
749 | Run Away and Hide | No Llores Catita (CHI) Thu 10:28 AM WSW4/74° | 10 102| B Green 1.1 | 242 B Made Noise (Mod) B C | PAUL SHARP
751 | Violence Noon Time Shower Thu 01:18 PM WSW19/79° | 17 104 D Slow Into Stride 1.4 | 25.1 F D 17 | WOODFORD
752 | Street Boss Norway Star Thu 01:04 PM Wsw18/78° | 111/2 103| B Easy 114 | 25.2 B B 5 | WAVERTREE
754 | Into Mischief No Use Denying Thu 09:36 AM SW5/69° 51/2 10.1 B Figure 8 113 | 254 B- B 15 | RANDY BRADSHAW
755 | Mizzen Mast Now and Forever Thu 12:23 PM Wsw20/77° | 17 104 | B- | High Knee Action 120 | 253 B B- 14 | TOPLINE
756 | Shackleford Now Now Girl Thu 12:46 PM SW14/77° 121/2 103| C Choppy Stride 1.2 | 244 B C+ 14 | PICKVIEW
757 | Malibu Moon Oatsee Thu 12:26 PM WSW14/77° | 17 104| B Long Easy Stride 114 | 251 B B E | FLYING FISH
758 | Into Mischief Ocala Sky Thu 09:49 AM WSWe6/71° 1 100| B Quick 112 | 25.0 B B 18 | RANDY MILES
759 | Flashback Ocean Magic Thu 02:25 PM WSW11/78° | 91/2 102 C Hard Ridden 1.3 | 25.1 C+ C E | FLYING FISH
760 | Cairo Prince Ode to Sami Thu 11:05 AM SW13/76° 25 10| C Slow Into Stride 114 | 250 B C+ 5 | WAVERTREE
761 | He's Had Enough Oh Boo Hoo Thu 01:58 PM SW12/78° 121/2 103| C High Headed 11.3 | 244 B C+ 1| SGV
762 | Into Mischief Oh So Nice Thu 09:51 AM WSW7/71° 13 213| C Bad Action 121 26.4 C C 20 | TBRED CHAMPIONS
764 | Medaglia d’Oro Oleanda Avenue Thu 10:37 AM W10/74° 18 104 | B- | Long Easy Stride 11.3 | 244 B B- 17 | RICEHORSE
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765 | ltsmyluckyday Ometz Thu 09:17 AM SW 5/66° 10 102| B Long Stride 1.1 | 240 B B 17 | CLASSIC BLOODSTOCK
766 | The Factor Omi Diamond Thu 08:50 AM SSW2/63° 3 100| C Wrong Lead 11.0 | 24.0 C+ C 18 | RANDY MILES
768 | Trappe Shot Oneminutetomidnite Thu 12:30 PM WSW11/77° | 111/2 10.3 B Easy 113 | 243 B Got Out On Turn B B | MAYBERRY
769 | Overanalyze One More Wild Ride Thu 12:29 PM SW10/76° 8 10.2 B Easy 11.2 | 244 C B- 5 | HARTLEY-DERENZO
770 | Super Saver Oneofacat Thu 10:47 AM W5/76° 10 102| B Easy 1.1 | 243 B Made Noise (Severe) B 6 | CRUPI'S NEW CASTLE
771 | Union Rags One Time Only Thu 02:06 PM SW 15/79° 16 220| C Slow Into Stride 123 | 264 B Made Noise (Mod) D 11 | EDDIE WOODS
773 | Violence One World (AUS) Thu 12:40 PM WSW12/77° | 5 21.1 C Bad Action 124 | 29.1 F D D | ENVISION
774 | Maclean’s Music Onlyoneanna Thu 01:09 PM SW13/78° 91/2 102| B Hard Ridden 112 | 243 B B 12 | DE MERIC
775 | Orb On the Same Page Thu 12:39 PM WSW15/77° | 17 104| C Choppy Stride 114 | 254 C+ C 18 | RANDY MILES
776 | Archarcharch Oops Cowles Thu 10:31 AM WSWo0/74° | 51/2 10.1 | B+ | Easy 11.2 | 241 B B+ 10 | BOBBY DODD
777 | With Distinction Orchid Isle Thu 03:01 PM SSW21/79° | 3 21.1 C Refused Track 121 26.3 C+ C 7 | SOUTHERN CHASE
778 | Creative Cause Ormolu Thu 12:48 PM SSW13/77° | 17 104| C Green 1.4 | 250 B Made Noise (Mod) C+ 11 | EDDIE WOODS
779 | Graydar O So Appealing Thu 11:30 AM SW17/76° 10 102| C Dropped Rider 112 | 253 F D 17 | WOODFORD
780 | Mineshaft Ournaughtyescapade | Sat 11:53 AM ESE6/79° 8 101 C Hard Ridden 1.0 | 233 B C+ 5 | WAVERTREE
781 | Elusive Quality Oursaturdayspecial Thu 09:24 AM SW4/67° 141/2 103| C Wrong Lead 11.2 | 25.0 B C+ B | MAYBERRY
782 | Treasure Beach (GB) | Outstanding Henny Thu 01:11 PM SW18/78° | 121/2 | 103| B Easy Stride 1.3 | 25.0 B B 16 | HEMINGWAY
783 | Uncle Mo Overprepared Thu 02:48 PM SW12/79° | 121/2 | 103 | B- | Wrong Lead 1.4 | 254 B B- 17 | WOODFORD
785 | Flat Out Pacific Whisper Thu 11:38 AM WSW6/76° | 51/2 10.1 J | GRASSROOTS
787 | Graydar Paparika Thu 11:38 AM WSW6/76° | 51/2 10.1 B Easy 11.2 | 241 B B 10 | BOBBY DODD
788 | Strong Mandate Papa’s Kara Thu 09:53 AM WSW11/71° | 51/2 10.1 B Figure 8 112 | 243 B Stopped B 6 | MCKATHAN BROTHERS
789 | Shackleford Papier Mache Thu 02:32 PM SSW12/79° | 38 231 | C Bad Action 131 | 28.1 F D 20 | TBRED CHAMPIONS
790 | Exchange Rate Paradise Bound Thu 10:50 AM SW5/75° 12 213 B Easy 120 | 26.0 B B 11 | EDDIE WOODS
791 | Liaison Passeporta Thu 02:04 PM SSW12/79° |7 212 C Choppy Stride 121 | 26.3 B- | Sore C+ A | HOPPELS
793 | Will Take Charge Pastel Gal Thu 02:02 PM SW10/79° 121/2 103| C Choppy Stride 112 | 243 C C 18 | RANDY MILES
794 | Lucky Pulpit Patriotic Brother Thu 09:20 AM W 3/66° 10 102| C High Headed 1.1 24.0 B C+ 5 | WAVERTREE
795 | Pioneerof the Nile Payable On Demand Thu 08:52 AM SSW 4/63° 12 102 | C+ | High Headed 1.0 | 243 B B- 13 | HARRIS
796 | Take Charge Indy Peaceful Town Sat01:42 PM ENE O /80° 10 10.2 B Long Stride 11.1 243 B- B- 3 | BRICKCITY
797 | Shanghai Bobby Peace Process Thu 10:01 AM WNW3/71° | 131/2 103| A Bounding 120 | 26.4 B- B+ 2 | SCANLON
798 | Congrats Pearl Queen Thu 10:54 AM SSW12/76° | 10 102 | B- | Quick 112 | 243 B- B- G | DARKSTAR
799 | Flatter Peisinoe Thu 09:30 AM SSW 8/68° 5 211 | B Easy 121 | 271 C B- D | ENVISION
800 | Hard Spun Pension Thu 10:55 AM SSW15/76° | 6 21.1 B Easy 121 26.4 C B- 19 | TOM MCCROCKLIN
801 | Twirling Candy People Power Thu 12:32 PM W15/77° 121/2 10.3| B+ | Long Easy Stride 114 | 243 A A- 10 | PARRISH
802 | Shanghai Bobby Peppermint Queen Thu 01:00 PM SW17/78 | 8 10.2| B- | Long Stride 1.3 | 244 B- B- 1 | WOODSIDE
803 | He's Had Enough Perfect Lover Thu 09:05 AM SSW 0/ 65° 141/2 103| C Got In During Breeze 1.2 | 244 B C+ 7 | EISAMAN
804 | Super Saver Perfect Story Thu 02:33 PM WSW7/78° |7 212 C High Headed 121 | 26.4 B C+ D | ENVISION
805 | Poseidon’s Warrior Permanent Makeup Thu 11:23 AM SSW9/76° 10 10.2| B- | WrongLead 114 | 26.2 B- J | GRASSROOTS
806 | Tritap Perverse Thu 01:20 PM SW12/79° 17 104| C Choppy Stride 114 | 251 B C+ 7 | EISAMAN
807 | Treasure Beach (GB) | Petit Syrah Thu 02:40 PM WSsw9/79° | 17 104| C Figure 8 1.4 | 252 B- C+ 16 | HEMINGWAY
808 | Gio Ponti Pink Coral (IRE) Thu 02:54 PM WSW15/79° | 211/2 10| C Choppy Stride 12.0 | 26.0 B- C 7 | EISAMAN
809 | Malibu Moon Pink Palace Thu 08:56 AM SSW 3/64° 13 213| B Easy 121 27.0 B- B 14 | TOP LINE
811 | Into Mischief Placid Lake Thu 11:15 AM WSswo/76° | 141/2 103| B Bounding 1.3 | 25.1 B B 18 | ENDS WELL
813 | Twirling Candy Platinum Cat Thu 12:54 PM WSW12/78° | 8 10.2 B Easy 114 | 251 B B 6 | POTRERO
814 | Super Ninety Nine Platinum Mine Thu 11:25 AM WSW7/76° | 10 102 C Choppy Stride 114 | 251 B C+ 7 | EISAMAN
815 | Flashback Platinum Princess Thu 09:00 AM SSW 0/ 64° 1 10.0 | B+ | Long Easy Stride 112 | 253 C+ B J | GRASSROOTS
816 | Noble Mission (GB) | Play It True Fri 12:47 PM NEO/73° 19 220| B Easy 12.2 | 26.0 B- B- 12 | DE MERIC
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817 | Munnings Pleasant Ballerina Fri 08:09 AM NEO/63° 14 213| B Easy 1.4 | 252 B B 19 | TOM MCCROCKLIN
818 | Orb Plenty Fri 08:50 AM NE 5/ 66° 12 102 C Choppy Stride 111 242 C+ C 17 | RICEHORSE
819 | Violence Poetic Kid Fri 12:49 PM NEO/74° 10 212 | B High Headed 11.0 | 25.0 B 11 | EDDIE WOODS
820 | Tapizar Point Chanel Fri 01:54 PM NEO/74° 19 104| C Bad Action 11.1 | 240 B C+ 1 | WOODSIDE
821 | Two Step Salsa Polish Ruby Fri 09:43 AM ENE 4/ 69° 14 213| C Choppy Stride 114 | 254 B C+ 14 | TOP LINE
822 | Declaration of War Political Act Fri 09:47 AM NNE 8 /69° 1 10.2 | B+ | Long Easy Stride 11.2 | 243 B B 8 | NIALL BRENNAN
823 | Oxbow Pomaria Fri 11:43 AM NW 4 /74° 9 102 C Swapped Leads Often 11.1 | 243 C+ C E | TOP SPEED
824 | Flatter Pondside Fri 08:02 AM NEO/62° -11/2 94| A Bounding 103 | 231 A A 13 | OFF THE HOOK
825 | Bodemeister Por Que'Te Quiero Fri 12:51 PM NEO/74° 51/2 100 A Bounding 11.2 | 25.0 B A- C | PAUL SHARP
826 | Bodemeister Por Que Te Sueno Fri 10:00 AM NNE0/69° 9 212 B Easy 120 | 26.2 B- B 19 | TOM MCCROCKLIN
828 | Gemologist Poutycat Fri 02:12 PM NNE 2 /73° 21 220| C Hard Ridden 120 | 271 C C 12 | DE MERIC
829 | Exchange Rate Prairie Fever Fri 08:28 AM NEO/63° 3 10.0 | C+ | Choppy Stride 11.1 | 234 B B- 2 | KINGS EQUINE
832 | Majesticperfection Predictress Fri01:18 PM ENE 1/74° 41/2 10.1 B Easy 11.1 24.2 B B 13 | HARRIS
834 | Congrats Pretty Petal Fri 09:55 AM NE 8/69° 5 21.0| B Easy 1.3 | 253 B B 12 | DE MERIC
835 | DialedIn Prime the Pump Fri 08:38 AM NE 0/ 64° 71/2 10.1 C Choppy Stride 11.0 | 23.2 C+ C+ 17 | WOODFORD
836 | Power Broker Primetime Cat Fri 02:17 PM NE5/74° 10 102| B Long Stride 11.0 | 23.0 B B J | GRASSROOTS
837 | Goldencents Princess Kate Fri 10:22 AM NNW4/71° | 11 212 C Choppy Stride 121 | 271 B Made Noise (Mod) C+ 5 | WAVERTREE
838 | Discreet Cat Princess Tish Fri 08:57 AM ENE2/67° 3 100| C Bad Action 11.0 | 241 F Sore D 13 | HARRIS
839 | Bernardini Prissy Fri 12:36 PM ENE9/73° 19 104| C 11.3 | 25.2 C C 17 | WOODFORD
840 | Afleet Alex Privacy Fri01:27 PM E4/74° 51/2 10.1 B Figure 8 11.0 | 232 B B 6 | MCKATHAN BROTHERS
841 | He's Had Enough Prize Informant Fri 01:58 PM N10/74° 10 102 B Bounding 11.0 | 232 B B 1 | HALCYON HAMMOCK
842 | Union Rags Procession Fri 12:42 PM ENEOQ/73° 131/2 10.3 B Easy 11.2 | 24 B Made Noise (Severe) 8 | NIALL BRENNAN
843 | Astrology Promise Me Joy Fri 10:35 AM ENEO/72° 51/2 10.1 C High Headed 104 | 233 F D F | FLYNT FESMIRE
844 | Animal Kingdom Propriety Fri 01:28 PM N10/74° 5 211 | B Easy 122 | 27.0 C+ | Made Noise (Mild) B- 11 | EDDIEWOODS
845 | Strong Mandate Proud Dame Fri 08:46 AM ENE 4/ 65° 12 102 C Swapped Leads Often 1.0 | 243 F H | STEPHENS
846 | Hard Spun Provincial Fri01:41 PM NNE 2/ 74° 151/2 103| B Hard Ridden 113 | 244 B B 16 | ALTAMIRA
847 | Midnight Lute P.S.U. Grad Fri 08:41 AM NE 4/ 64° 12 102| B Bounding 104 | 233 B B 15 | SBM
848 | Yeslt'sTrue Putitinmypocket Fri 01:40 PM NNW 11/74° | 4 210| B Easy 114 | 250 B B 18 | BLUERIVER
849 | Verrazano Put Me In Fri 02:15 PM E7/73° 141/2 103| C Choppy Stride 11.0 | 240 B Made Noise (Mod) C+ 5 | WAVERTREE
850 | Union Rags Puxa Saco Fri 11:05 AM NNWe6/73° | 111/2 102| B Hard Ridden 11.2 | 242 B C J | GRASSROOTS
851 | War Front Quarter Moon (IRE) Fri 09:09 AM ENE 3/68° 14 213| C Bad Action 120 | 25.2 B- C 11 | EDDIE WOODS
852 | Mineshaft Queena Coleena Fri 02:04 PM NE12/74° 111/2 102| C Hard Ridden 11.1 | 243 B C+ H | STEPHENS
853 | Munnings Queen Mercury Fri01:32 PM NNE10/74° | 141/2 103| B Easy 114 | 261 C B- J | GRASSROOTS
855 | Lookin At Lucky Queen of War Fri 09:57 AM NE6/69° 171/2 103| B Long Stride 1.2 | 241 B B H | BIG EASY
857 | Point of Entry Quick Breeze Fri01:16 PM NE 1/74° 9 10.2 B Easy 11.2 | 241 B B 13 | OFF THE HOOK
858 | Stay Thirsty Quiet City Fri 08:44 AM ENE 7/ 65° 71/2 10.1 B+ | Long Easy Stride 104 | 23.0 B- B 10 | OLD SOUTH
859 | Orb Quintile Fri 08:34 AM NE 0/ 64° 1 212| B Easy 121 26.3 C+ B- 20 | ALL DREAMS
860 | Shakin It Up Radiant Avie Fri 11:38 AM ENE2/74° 51/2 101 A Bounding 1.1 | 241 B A- 3 | BESTALUCK
861 | Overanalyze Raffica Fri 12:08 PM ENE 3 /74° 9 10.2 B Easy 11.1 243 B B 14 | PICKVIEW
862 | Point of Entry Rahy Connection Fri 11:48 AM NEO/74° 10 102| B Long Easy Stride 112 | 243 B B J | GRASSROOTS
863 | Into Mischief Raisa Fri 12:06 PM NNE10/74° | 51/2 10.1 B Easy 1ma 242 B B 18 | SILVER OAKS
864 | Candy Ride (ARG) Rapid Racer Fri 08:58 AM NE5/67° 14 213| C Wings 1.3 | 25.0 C+ C E | WILLIAM B. HARRIGAN
865 | Lantana Mob Rare Cat Fri 02:07 PM ENE13/74° | 10 102| B Swapped Leads Often 11.2 | 241 B- B 14 | TOP LINE
866 | Itsmyluckyday Rare Elegance Fri 10:13 AM NNE 1/70° 8 21.1 B Got Loose 120 | 26.1 B B- 10 | BOUTTE
867 | Cairo Prince Ravionetta Fri 09:14 AM NE 0/ 68° 21 104| C Figure 8 114 | 251 B C+ 16 | HEMINGWAY
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868 | Street Sense Ravish Me Fri 01:56 PM NE2/74° 10 102| C Choppy Stride 1.3 | 26.0 C J | GRASSROOTS
869 | Macho Uno Razzledazzle Me Fri 02:09 PM ENE7/73° 1 213| B Wrong Lead 113 | 251 B B 11 | EDDIE WOODS
870 | Majesticperfection Ready Love Fri 11:44 AM NW5/74° 41/2 10.1 B Long Easy Stride 104 | 23.0 B B 17 | RICEHORSE
871 | Curlin Real Clever Trick Fri11:51 AM NNE9/74° 141/2 103| C Bad Action 1.0 | 224 B Made Noise (Mild) C+ 6 | HOBY & LAYNA KIGHT
872 | He's Had Enough Realgoodlookin Fri 09:02 AM NNE3/67° | 12 102 B Long Stride 1.1 | 242 F Made Noise (Mod) C J | GRASSROOTS
873 | Mark Valeski Reboot Fri 02:14 PM NE5/73° -31/2 94| B Long Stride 103 | 234 B C 17 | WOODFORD
876 | Verrazano Relaxing Green Fri 08:11 AM NEO/63° 2 204 | B- Switched Leads Late 1.1 | 242 B- B- 5 | WAVERTREE
877 | Shakin It Up Remembered Fri 02:06 PM NE6/74° 10 102| B Long Stride 111 | 242 B B 18 | RANDY MILES
878 | Union Rags Remember the Keg Fri 11:56 AM NE1/74° 1 100( B Long Easy Stride 1.0 | 234 B B 2 | SCANLON
879 | Will Take Charge Renee’s Titan Fri 09:05 AM NNE 1/67° 12 10.2 B Long Easy Stride 11.1 234 B 12 | DE MERIC
880 | Twirling Candy Renegade Heat Fri 08:36 AM NE 0/ 64° 3 10.0 B+ | Bounding 11.1 233 B B+ 18 | JULIE DAVIES
881 | Congrats Reserve Bid Fri 10:31 AM NNE6/72° 141/2 103| C Swapped Leads Often 113 | 243 B Stopped C E | FLYING FISH
882 | Flashback Resume’ Fri 08:54 AM NE 6/ 66° 14 213 A Easy 122 | 27.2 D B 11 | EDDIEWOODS
883 | The Factor Return the Jewel Fri 01:39 PM NNE6/74° | 10 102 B Long Easy Stride 1.2 | 244 B Got Out On Turn B 6 | CRUPI'S NEW CASTLE
884 | Shackleford Reve Enchante Fri 12:12 PM NE7/74° 4 210| C 11.2 | 244 C Got Out On Turn C 20 | TBRED CHAMPIONS
885 | Currency Swap Revengefulpleasure Fri 12:37 PM ENE10/73° | 10 212 | B Figure 8 114 | 254 C B- 15 | WINNERS CIRCLE
886 | Hard Spun Rever de Vous Fri 10:19 AM NE7/70° 1 100| B Easy 1.1 | 234 B B 2 | KINGS EQUINE
887 | Jersey Town Risky Agenda Fri 09:15 AM ENE5/69° 3 100( B Figure 8 104 | 231 B B 6 | MCKATHAN BROTHERS
888 | War Front River Belle (GB) Fri 08:13 AM NE 3/63° 8 21.1 B Easy 11.3 | 25.0 B B 8 | NIALL BRENNAN
889 | FlatOut Road to Mandalay Fri 10:25 AM NE3/71° 51/2 10.1| C+ | Swapped Leads Often 11.0 | 241 B B- 9 | CARY FROMMER
890 | Cairo Prince Robbery Suspect Fri 10:08 AM NNE 0/ 70° 71/2 101 C Choppy Stride 103 | 23.0 B- | Stopped C 1 | WOODSIDE
891 | Verrazano R Obsession Fri 11:02 AM NEO/73° 20 20| C High Headed 121 | 27.0 D 19 | TOM MCCROCKLIN
892 | Paynter Rock a Lily Fri 10:55 AM ENE6/73° 8 21.1 B Long Easy Stride 114 | 253 B B 11 | EDDIE WOODS
893 | Lookin At Lucky Rockandrollqueen Fri 10:46 AM NNE 1/72° 10 102| B Easy 11.1 | 25.0 B B 17 | HENDRY
894 | Poseidon’s Warrior Rockin On Fri 10:04 AM ENE6/70° 71/2 101 C Bad Action 1.1 | 243 B C+ F | ALLIN
895 | Twirling Candy Rockinwithher Fri 11:33 AM NNE O/ 75° 41/2 10.1 B Long Easy Stride 11.0 | 234 B B 1 | SGV
896 | DialedIn Romance Dance Fri 11:52 AM ENE 2/74° 141/2 103| C Wrong Lead 11.2 | 240 B C+ 1 | HALCYON HAMMOCK
897 | Union Rags Romantic Frolic Fri 10:48 AM ENEOQ/72° 6 21.1 B Easy 113 | 25.1 B B 2 | HIDDEN BROOK
898 | Bodemeister Rosalie Road Fri01:51 PM NE3/74° 10 102 B Easy 11.0 | 234 B B 12 | DE MERIC
899 | Arch Rosa Salvaje Fri 10:28 AM NNE 2 /72° 8 21.1 B Long Stride 113 | 253 B B 12 | DE MERIC
901 | Warrior's Reward Roundnroundwego Fri 01:48 PM NNE 4 /74° 10 212 | B Easy 114 | 253 B- B 18 | JULIE DAVIES
902 | Shanghai Bobby Royal Confidante Fri 08:52 AM NE5/66° 41/2 100| B Quick 11.1 233 B B 10 | BOBBY DODD
903 | Adios Charlie Royalesque Fri 12:21 PM NEO/74° 1 204 | B+ | Bounding 1.3 | 25.1 B- B+ 7 | SOUTHERN CHASE
904 | Munnings Royal Septor Fri 10:52 AM ENE6/73° 10 102 | C+ | High Headed 11.1 | 234 B B- 14 | TOP LINE
905 | Posse Royal’s Lass Fri 10:17 AM NEO/70° 51/2 10.1 B Long Stride 104 | 233 B Made Noise (Mild) B G | CIRCLED
906 | Kantharos Royal Stimulus Fri 11:37 AM ENE10/74° | 51/2 101 | C High Headed 103 | 23.0 F D 15 | SBM
907 | Bodemeister Royalstraightflush Fri 11:58 AM NO/74° 51/2 101 C Wrong Lead 1.2 | 242 B C+ G | SHOOTING STAR
908 | Jimmy Creed Royal Sweetpea Fri 10:14 AM NE3/70° 5 210 A Bounding 113 | 244 A A 11 | EDDIE WOODS
909 | Bellamy Road Royaltyatmidnight Fri 12:00 PM NE 5 /74° 201/2 104| C Slow 114 | 25.0 B Made Noise (Mild) C+ 7 | EISAMAN
910 | Central Banker Royal Waltz Fri09:51 AM NEO0/69° 161/2 103 B Easy 1.3 | 241 F C 5|AB
911 | Bellamy Road Ruby Crown Fri 09:10 AM ENE2/68° 17 214| B Easy 114 | 251 B B 16 | NEW HOPE
912 | Big Drama Rumble Seat Fri09:17 AM NE 10/ 69° 61/2 10.1 B Long Easy Stride 111 242 B B B | MAYBERRY
913 | Shakin It Up Rupert’s Promise Fri 08:03 AM NEO/62° 2 204 | B Easy 114 | 253 B B 11 | EDDIE WOODS
915 | Prospective Sacred Jewel Fri 12:14 PM ENE5/74° 1 204 | B Easy 121 | 26.3 B- B 12 | DE MERIC
916 | Union Rags Sadler’s Charm Fri01:33 PM ENE O/ 74° 19 104| C Slow 112 | 243 C+ C 12 | DE MERIC
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917
919
921
922
923
925
926
928
929
930
931
932
934
935
936
938
939
940
942
943
944
947
948
949
950
951
952
953
954
955
956
957
958
959
960
961
963
964
965
966
967
968
969
970
971

Itsmyluckyday
Candy Ride (ARG)
Animal Kingdom
Point of Entry
Mark Valeski
Stormy Atlantic
Justin Phillip
Shanghai Bobby
Lookin At Lucky
Uncaptured
Flashback

Forty Tales
Speightstown
Goldencents
Shakin It Up
Uncaptured
Elusive Quality
Hard Spun
Goldencents
City Zip

Animal Kingdom
Central Banker
Violence
Bernardini
Hamazing Destiny
Run Away and Hide
Friend Or Foe
Giant's Causeway
Ghostzapper
Munnings
Trappe Shot
Graydar
Exchange Rate
Drill

Stay Thirsty
Jimmy Creed
Scat Daddy
Verrazano
Midnight Lute
Cross Traffic
Arch

Overdriven
Violence

Proud Citizen
Uncaptured

Said and Done
Salary Drive

Salty Talk
Salvadoria

Sandy Key Gal
Sapphiresndiamonds
Sarah Supreme
Saravati

Sassy City

Sassy Harper
Satilla Shores
Satin Sheeks
Saturday Nite Ride
Savanadana
Savannah Harbor
Scattitude
Schauncie
Schiavona
Scorecard

Screen Gem
Screen Happy

Sea Wind

Second Marriage
Secret File

Secret of the Sea
Secret Peace
Seeking the Ante
Seek to Dance
Seek to Soar
Senate Caucus
Sergeant O'Rourke
Sessa

Seven Grand

Sexy Appeal
Shandrea

Sharp Tongue Lady
She Did Tell

Sheer Beauty
Sheet Humor
She'll Be Right
She’s a Beauty
She'sfitforaking
She’s Got Rules
She's Got Swagger
She’s Kissable

Fri 02:00 PM
Fri 08:07 AM
Fri 08:23 AM
Fri 08:47 AM
Fri 09:01 AM
Fri01:21 PM
Fri 08:21 AM
Fri 12:16 PM
Fri 08:50 AM
Fri 12:04 PM
Fri 10:34 AM
Fri 10:20 AM
Fri 12:23 PM
Fri 08:25 AM
Fri 10:50 AM
Fri 12:27 PM
Fri 12:18 PM
Fri01:35 PM
Fri 09:58 AM
Fri 01:22 PM
Fri 08:43 AM
Fri 10:36 AM
Fri 09:46 AM
Fri 09:07 AM
Fri 09:53 AM
Fri 12:29 PM
Fri 02:16 PM
Fri 10:09 AM
Fri01:31 PM
Fri 08:15 AM
Fri 08:29 AM
Fri 12:34 PM
Fri 10:30 AM
Fri 08:08 AM
Fri 12:01 PM
Fri 11:35 AM
Fri 08:17 AM
Fri 12:24 PM
Fri 11:47 AM
Fri 12:03 PM
Fri 12:44 PM
Fri 10:57 AM
Fri 10:27 AM
Fri 02:10 PM
Fri 09:49 AM

NES5/74°
NEO/62°
NEO/63°
ENE 3/65°
N6/67°
NE3/74°
NEO/63°
NNE 12 /74°
ENE 3/65°
ENEO/74°
E4/72°
NE2/71°
NE7/74°
NEO/63°
NE4/72°
ENEO/74°
NE3/74°
NNE5/74°
NE 10/ 69°
NE2/74°
NE0/65°
NEO/72°
ENE 4 /69°
N4/68°
NNE 9/69°
NEO/74°
E0/74°
N7/70°
NNE 11/74°
NE2/63°
NEO/63°
E7/73°
NNE4/72°
NEO/62°
NE13/74°
NE 4/75°
NEO0/63°
NEO/74°
NNE 7/74°
NNE 9/74°
NNE 10/73°
ENE6/73°
N5/71°
N9/73°
NE 3/69°

19
12
16 1/2

10
81/2
10
11

111/2

51/2
71/2
Sl

151/2
10
71/2
-0

12
51/2

12

10
10
71/2
19

71/2
141/2
10
71/2
10
61/2
71/2
10
10
51/2
51/2

41/2

104
10.2
10.3
10.0
20.4
10.2
10.1
10.2
10.2
21.1
10.2
10.0
10.1
10.1
20.3
10.2
103
10.2
10.1
10.0
10.2
10.1
10.0
10.2
20.4
10.2
10.2
10.1
104
10.0
10.1
10.3
10.2
10.1
21.2
10.1
10.1
10.2
10.2
10.1
10.1
204
10.0
10.1
10.0
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High Headed
Easy

Figure 8
Choppy Stride
Easy

Easy

Hard Ridden
Easy

Long Easy Stride
Choppy Stride
Hard Ridden
Long Stride
Wrong Lead
Easy
Bounding
Long Easy Stride
Hard Ridden
Figure 8
Bounding
Easy

Wrong Lead

Easy

Easy

Choppy Stride
Bounding

Long Easy Stride
Long Easy Stride
High Headed
Choppy Stride
Easy

Bounding

Easy

Long Stride
Easy

Hard Ridden
Long Stride
Green

Figure 8

Easy

Easy

Easy

High Headed
Long Easy Stride
Choppy Stride

1.1
111
11.2
11.0
11.3
11.2
11.2
1.1
11.2
11.4
11.3
11.0
1.1
10.3
11.4
1.1
11.3
11.2
111
1.1
11.2
11.2
11.0
11.0
11.3
11.2
11.3
11.2
11.2
10.3
111
1.3
1.1
111
11.4
11.0
1.1
11.2
11.2
11.0
10.4
12.2
11.0
11.2
11.0

244
234
24.1
234
25.0
243
25.0
233
24.1
26.0
25.4
232
24.1
223
26.0
244
244
242
24.0
24.1
242
252
233
233
253
244
244
24.0
242
224
24.1
25.1
234
243
254
232
24.0
244
244
233
23.1
282
234
242
24.1
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Made Noise (Mod)
Made Noise (Mild)

Made Noise (Mild)

Sore

Sore
Made Noise (Severe)

Sore

Sore

Sore

Easy
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SBM

EISAMAN

RANDY BRADSHAW
QBAR)J

BLUE RIVER
MAYBERRY
GRASSROOTS
EDDIE WOODS
EISAMAN
WAVERTREE

OFF THE HOOK
SEQUEL

KINGS EQUINE
WOODSIDE
HOPPEL'S
WHITMAN
GRASSROOQTS
RANDY BRADSHAW
WINNERS CIRCLE
BOBBY DODD

SGV

COASTAL
GRASSROOTS
CRUPI'S NEW CASTLE
WAVERTREE
GRASSROOQTS
SEQUEL

EISAMAN
HARTLEY-DERENZO
RANDY MILES

TOP SPEED

MARK WHITE
DESERT
GRASSROOQTS
PARRISH

OLD SOUTH

TOP LINE

SEQUEL

RANDY BRADSHAW
OFF THE HOOK
RANDY MILES
WAVERTREE
CLASSIC BLOODSTOCK
OFF THE HOOK
PAUL SHARP
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BREEZE GALLOP OUT OVERALL

DATE & TIME WIND / TEMP GRD NOTES CONSIGNOR
972 | Take Charge Indy She’s Ready Made Fri01:59 PM NEO/74° 10 102 C High Headed 1.0 | 242 D C+ 1 |sav
973 | Jimmy Creed She’s Roughin It Fri 10:11 AM ENE4/70° 12 102 A Low To The Ground 1.4 | 252 B A- J | GRASSROOTS
974 | Will Take Charge She’s Sensational Fri 11:40 AM NEO/74° 10 10.2 B Easy 11.2 | 242 B B H | STEPHENS
975 | Drill Sheza Justice Fri 08:32 AM NE 0/ 64° 3 100| B Long Stride 11.0 | 234 B Sore B 3 | BESTALUCK
978 | Eskendereya Shipboard Romance Fri 11:00 AM NNE6/73° | 51/2 101 B Long Stride 1.1 | 24.0 C C+ 18 | RANDY MILES
979 | Pioneerof the Nile Shop Again Fri 11:08 AM NNEO/73° 9 21.2| B+ | Long Easy Stride 112 | 244 B- | Stopped B 8 | NIALL BRENNAN
980 | Violence Shoppers Return Fri 12:30 PM NNE O/ 74° 321/2 12| D Slow 134 | 33.0 F D 3 | CRAIG L. WHEELER
981 | Cross Traffic Shotgun Persuasion Fri 10:59 AM NEO/73° 10 102| B Easy 113 | 243 B B 7 | EISAMAN
982 | Itsmyluckyday Show Me the Roses Fri 12:25 PM NE 6/ 74° 111/2 102| C Choppy Stride 104 | 233 B C 1 | WOODSIDE
983 | Elusive Quality Show Your Colors Fri 08:56 AM NE 5/ 66° 12 102| B High Headed 11.0 | 234 B B 16 | ALTAMIRA
984 | Temple City Shy Girl Fri 11:07 AM NNEO/73° 10 102| B Easy 11.2 | 241 B B 12 | DE MERIC
986 | Alpha Silence Dogood Fri 11:54 AM NNE 6/ 74° 8 211 | C Choppy Stride 114 | 251 B C+ 11 | EDDIE WOODS
987 | Creative Cause Silver Chest Fri 12:40 PM NE7/73° 19 104| C Choppy Stride 114 | 252 C+ C 5 | WAVERTREE
989 | Medaglia d'Oro Silvester Lady (GB) Fri 08:40 AM NE 0/ 64° 3 10.0 B Easy 104 | 231 B B 5 | WAVERTREE
990 | Poseidon’s Warrior Simpatia Fri 01:24 PM ENE2/74° 141/2 103| C High Headed 11.1 | 234 B- C 16 | HEMINGWAY
992 | Kitten's Joy Singfit Fri01:37 PM NNE 0/ 74° 141/2 103| B Long Stride 104 | 24.2 B B 20 | ALL DREAMS
993 | Verrazano Single Fri 08:18 AM NEO/63° 71/2 101 B Long Easy Stride 11.0 | 232 B B 12 | DE MERIC
994 | JP’s Gusto Siren Fri 10:43 AM NE6/72° 1 212 A Bounding 1.2 | 243 B A- 2 | JOURNEYMAN
995 | Tapit Siren Serenade Fri09:12 AM ENEO/68° 71/2 10.1 C Choppy Stride 104 | 24.0 C+ C 5 | HARTLEY-DERENZO
996 | Into Mischief Sister Baby Fri 10:06 AM NE9/70° 41/2 100| B Hard Ridden 103 | 234 B B 19 | BARBAZON
997 | Exchange Rate Sita Fri 12:52 PM E10/74° 51/2 101 B Easy 104 | 24.0 B Made Noise (Mild) B 14 | TOP LINE
999 | Oxbow Sky Wise Fri01:52 PM NNE 6/ 74° 10 102| C Choppy Stride 113 | 25.0 F D E | TOP SPEED
1000 | Cross Traffic Slammingpartygirl Fri 09:20 AM NE 3/69° 41/2 100( B Hard Ridden 103 | 23.2 B B 13 | OFF THE HOOK
1001 | Jimmy Creed Sleep Away Camp Fri 01:42 PM NNE 4 /74° 51/2 10.1 B Easy 11.0 | 24.0 B B 10 | OLD SOUTH
1002 | Cairo Prince Small Kitchen Fri 08:31 AM NE O/ 64° 12 102 | C+ | Wrong Lead 1.1 | 233 B B- 1 | HALCYON HAMMOCK
1003 | Cross Traffic Small Pleasures Fri 12:10 PM ENE8/74° 13 21.3| B Long Easy Stride 114 | 253 B- B 19 [ L.G.
1004 | Atreides Smart Indeed Fri 11:42 AM NNE 0/ 74° 1 100( B High Headed 11.0 | 241 B B- 14 | QBARJ
1006 | Verrazano Smart Magic Fri 10:54 AM NE6/73° 1 100| B Easy 103 | 23.2 B Got Out On Turn B G | GOLDEN ROCK
1007 | Kantharos Smart Sis Fri 08:05 AM NEO0/62° 3 100( B Long Stride 103 | 232 B- B 12 | DE MERIC
1008 | He's Had Enough Smokin Again Fri 10:41 AM N4/72° 10 102| B High Headed 113 | 24.2 B B 17 | WOODFORD
1009 | Distorted Humor Smooth Charm Fri 09:04 AM N2/67° 2 204 | B Long Easy Stride 120 | 26.3 B B D | ENVISION
1010 | Uncle Mo Snakeinthegrass Fri01:19 PM NNE13/74° | 7 21.1 B Easy 114 | 251 C+ B- E | WILLIAM B. HARRIGAN
1011 | Northern Afleet So Beautiful Fri12:32 PM NEO/74° 51/2 101 C Green 104 | 23.1 B C+ 19 | TIP SALES
1012 | Munnings Social Amber Fri 01:47 PM NNE 0/ 74° 51/2 10.1 B Easy 11.1 24.1 B B 5 | WAVERTREE
1014 | Kantharos Solar Surge Fri 08:20 AM NEO/63° 71/2 10.1 B Long Stride 104 | 231 B B 9 | SEQUEL
1015 | Two Step Salsa Soldier Girl Fri 12:45 PM NNE 0/ 73° 22 22.1 C Slow 120 | 26.0 C C 19 | TOM MCCROCKLIN
1016 | Strong Mandate Soleil Rouge Fri 10:38 AM ENE9/72° 51/2 101| B Long Stride 11.0 | 240 B Made Noise (Severe) B J | GRASSROOTS
1017 | Candy Ride (ARG) Solitary Life Fri 10:02 AM NE2/70° 71/2 10.1 C Green 11.2 | 24.2 B D 18 | RANDY MILES
1018 | Into Mischief Sol Mi Fa (IRE) Fri 10:40 AM NEO/72° 10 102| B Long Stride 11.1 240 B B 18 | ENDS WELL
1020 | Warrior’s Reward Song'n Dance Sat 10:28 AM E11/76° 5 21.1 B Easy 122 | 27.2 C B- 3 | BRICKCITY
1021 | Super Saver Song of Bernadette Sat 11:47 AM ESE5/79° 151/2 103| B Easy 1.0 | 233 B B 2 | KINGS EQUINE
1022 | Tapizar Song to the Moon Sat 10:23 AM E7/76° 3 00| B Long Easy Stride 104 | 232 B B B | C&J
1023 | Shanghai Bobby Sonja’'s Angel Sat 10:57 AM E9/77° 21 220 B- Hard Ridden 121 26.1 B- B- 4 | OCALASTUD
1024 | Artie Schiller Soother Sat 01:16 PM NE7/81° -31/2 9.4 | B+ | Quick 103 | 231 B B+ 19 | TIP SALES
1025 | Malibu Moon Sorenstam Sat 11:54 AM ENE10/79° | 141/2 103| C High Headed 1.1 | 241 B C+ G | PRICE
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1026
1027
1028
1030
1032
1034
1035
1036
1037
1038
1039
1041
1042
1043
1045
1047
1049
1050
1051
1053
1054
1055
1057
1060
1061
1062
1063
1064
1066
1067
1068
1069
1071
1072
1073
1074
1075
1076
1077
1078
1079
1080
1081
1082
1083

Alpha

Broken Vow
Cairo Prince
Justin Phillip
Mizzen Mast
Central Banker
Flat Out
Winslow Homer
Cross Traffic
Graydar

Bellamy Road
Capo Bastone
Bernardini
Congrats
Algorithms

Stay Thirsty
Cross Traffic
Handsome Mike
Alpha

Trappe Shot
Drill
Midshipman
Adios Charlie
Soldat

Will Take Charge
Quality Road
Teuflesberg
Violence

Strong Mandate
Union Rags
Dialed In
Bellamy Road
Rattlesnake Bridge
Point of Entry
More Than Ready
The Factor
Majesticperfection
Oxbow
Shackleford
Munnings
Bernardini

Fed Biz
Flashback
Street Sense
Declaration of War

So Sharp

Sounds of the City
Soundwave
Southern Belle
Southern Jewel
Southside Sis
Sparklin Lil
Speaking Role (GB)
Special Dancer
Special Grayce
Special Smoke
Speightstown Girl
Spice Island
Spinning Time
Spirit Rising
Starbourne (IRE)
Starlight Magic
Starship Fantasy
Starship Kitty
Starspangledbertie
Statute

Stella Prima
Stolen Purse
Storm Mesa
Stormy Dixie
Stormy Kiss (ARG)
Strategic Sue
Street Show
Stunning Drama
Suave Voir Faire
Subtle Livie
Successful Katie
Successful Verdict
Sudden Ghost
Summer Frolic
Summers Edge
Summer Sky
Summer Street
Sundae’s a Meese
Sunny'’s Freckles
Sunshine Song
Super Flash
Super Girlie
Super Savvy
Supposedly

DATE & TIME

Sat 11:57 AM
Sat 08:32 AM
Sat 11:36 AM
Sat 10:25 AM
Sat 11:33 AM
Sat 12:04 PM
Sat 01:08 PM
Sat 10:44 AM
Sat 11:55 AM
Sat 10:00 AM
Sat 12:36 PM
Sat 10:13 AM
Sat 12:35 PM
Sat 01:40 PM
Sat 09:59 AM
Sat 10:56 AM
Sat 09:49 AM
Sat 01:49 PM
Sat 11:40 AM
Sat 01:35 PM
Sat 08:49 AM
Sat 08:00 AM
Sat 01:47 PM
Sat 12:33 PM
Sat 01:19 PM
Sat 10:26 AM
Sat 10:19 AM
Sat 08:18 AM
Sat 10:38 AM
Sat 10:46 AM
Sat01:01 PM
Sat 08:44 AM
Sat 08:40 AM
Sat 11:01 AM
Sat 01:09 PM
Sat 11:49 AM
Sat 01:27 PM
Sat 08:46 AM
Sat01:31 PM
Sat01:11 PM
Sat 08:25 AM
Sat 12:28 PM
Sat 09:17 AM
Sat 10:45 AM
Sat 09:46 AM

WIND / TEMP

E6/79°
ESE0/68°
E10/79°
E10/76°
NE9/79°
SE10/80°
E6/81°
E6/76°
NEO/79°
ENE7/75°
E5/80°
ENE 4/76°
E9/79°
ENE7/80°
ENE3/75°
ENE6/77°
E0/74°
ENE 1/80°
ENE7/78°
E11/80°
NE 0/ 68°
NE 0/ 66°
ENE 2/80°
E7/79°
ESE1/81°
ENE9/76°
E13/76°
ENEO/67°
E4/76°
ESE12/76°
E4/80°
NEO/68°
NE 0/ 68°
E5/77°
ENE 10/81°
ENE5/79°
E2/81°
ENEO/68°
ESE4/80°
ENE 16/81°
ENEO/67°
E16/79°
ENEO/70°
E9/76°
ENE4/75°

BREEZE

10
-11/2
15
71/2
51/2
141/2
51/2
12
141/2

11
-11/2
19
10

71/2
12
141/2
141/2
10
12

51/2
51/2
17

41/2

15
10

141/2
10
13

20

151/2
71/2

12

10.2

9.4
214
10.1
10.1
103
10.1
10.2
103
21.1
21.3

9.4
104
10.2
10.0
10.1
10.2
103
103
10.2
10.2
10.0
10.1
10.1
22.0
10.0
10.0
20.4
21.1
21.3
10.2
10.0
10.0
10.0
103
10.2
21.3
10.0
221
10.3
10.1
10.2
21.1
10.2
21.1
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Easy

Quick

Got In During Breeze
Long Easy Stride
Long Easy Stride
Choppy Stride
Figure 8
Choppy Stride
Easy

Bounding
Switched Leads Late
Wrong Lead
Slow Into Stride
Green

Long Stride
Easy

Long Easy Stride
Choppy Stride
High Headed
Long Easy Stride
Green

Easy

Long Stride
Choppy Stride
Choppy Stride
Long Easy Stride
Long Stride
Easy

Long Stride
Long Stride
Choppy Stride
Long Stride
Long Easy Stride
Wrong Lead
Choppy Stride
Long Stride
Hard Ridden
Easy

Green

Green

Long Easy Stride
Easy

Easy

Switched Leads Late
Choppy Stride

11.3
10.4
12.0
11.2
11.0
111
11.0
11.0
11.3
11.4
12.3
11.0
11.4
111
10.3
1.1
11.0
11.3
111
11.2
11.2
10.4
11.0
11.0
13.0
10.4
10.4
123
121
11.3
111
11.0
10.4
111
11.3
1.1
12.2
10.3
13.1
1.3
11.0
111
11.3
11.2
11.4

252
233
26.0
25.0
243
234
242
233
25.0
26.0
28.0
24.0
25.1
243
23.0
233
234
254
24.0
24.2
25.0
23.1
233
232
27.0
232
233
284
27.0
252
24.2
24.1
23.0
243
25.1
24.0
27.2
23.0
29.0
25.0
233
25.0
25.0
25.0
253

GALLOP OUT
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NOTES
Made Noise (Mod)

Stopped
Took Many Bad Steps

Made Noise (Mild)

Held Breath

Stopped

Stopped

W ™ @ @ N

OVERALL
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17

18
12
14
16
19
15
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CONSIGNOR

PAUL SHARP
CRUPI'S NEW CASTLE
MAYBERRY
COSTANZO

DE MERIC
SHOOTING STAR
TIMBER CREEK
GLDN NOGUEZ STARS
RANDY MILES

TOP LINE
ENVISION
WAVERTREE

OFF THE HOOK
WOODFORD
WAVERTREE
GOLDEN LEGACY
ALTAMIRA
HEMINGWAY
HALCYON HAMMOCK
GRASSROOTS
PAUL SHARP
WAVERTREE
RANDY MILES
WOODFORD
HOPPEL'S

RANDY MILES

DE MERIC

QBAR)J

DOBLE JAK

TOM MCCROCKLIN
WINNERS CIRCLE
ALLIN

SGV

MCKEE
RICEHORSE

JULIE DAVIES
COASTAL
HALCYON HAMMOCK
SGV

ALLIN

NIALL BRENNAN
HARRIS
GAYLEWOODS
G.A.

DE MERIC
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1084
1085
1086
1087
1090
1091
1092
1093
1095
1097
1098
1099
1100
1101
1102
1106
1107
1109
1110
1
1112
1113
1114
1115
1116
1118
1119
1120
121
1122
1123
1124
1125
1126
1127
1128
1129
1130
1131
1132
1133
1135
1139
1140
141

Tiznow

First Samurai

Will Take Charge
Kitten's Joy
Strong Mandate
Overanalyze
Stormy Atlantic
Super Saver

Tale of the Cat
Temple City

War Front
Uncaptured
Justin Phillip

Real Solution
Violence

Flat Out

To Honor and Serve
Scat Daddy
Square Eddie
Into Mischief
Overanalyze
Majesticperfection
Paynter
Bernardini

The Factor
Paynter

Will Take Charge
Majesticperfection
Cairo Prince

Can the Man
Central Banker
The Factor
Speightstown
Majestic Warrior
Majestic Warrior
Big Drama
Candy Ride (ARG)
Atreides

Giant’s Causeway
Trappe Shot
Distorted Humor
Real Solution
Drill

Strong Mandate
Fed Biz

Surging Storm
Sward

Sweetest Sound
Sweet Harp
Sweetstart
Sweettalkin Hottie
Sweet Tart

Swift Girl

Sybil’s Way

Tajol

Take Charge Lady
Take Me to Zuber
Talihina Sky
Talking Treasure
Tapit Ten

Tehya

Tell Me Twice
Ten Carat Lady
Teresa Ann
Thatza Wrap
Thegaboutit

The Gray Goose
Theregoesmsamerica
Third Chance
Tight Lipped
Tinseltown

Tis Me

Tiz Fate

Toasty

Too Late Now
Top of the Class
Top Tier

Tortuga Lady
Total War

To the Good Times
Touch the Top
Tough Market
Toula

Towanda

Traffic Blimp
Transportation
Treqqer

Triple Great
Trophy

Truant

DATE & TIME

Sat 11:50 AM
Sat 01:50 PM
Sat 08:55 AM
Sat 12:06 PM
Sat 09:14 AM
Sat 08:51 AM
Sat 12:26 PM
Sat 01:38 PM
Sat 08:34 AM
Sat 09:54 AM
Sat 08:57 AM
Sat 08:58 AM
Sat 08:39 AM
Sat 10:52 AM
Sat 09:50 AM
Sat 09:52 AM
Sat 12:29 PM
Sat 08:09 AM
Sat 08:27 AM
Sat 09:15 AM
Sat 01:43 PM
Sat 10:01 AM
Sat 12:23 PM
Sat 10:48 AM
Sat 09:12 AM
Sat 11:32 AM
Sat 10:17 AM
Sat 10:32 AM
Sat 10:36 AM
Sat 10:08 AM
Sat 01:04 PM
Sat 10:07 AM
Sat 11:07 AM
Sat 01:46 PM
Sat 08:17 AM
Sat 12:11 PM
Sat 08:06 AM
Sat 10:05 AM
Sat 09:08 AM
Sat 11:42 AM
Sat 01:06 PM
Sat 01:22 PM
Sat 10:03 AM
Sat 12:16 PM
Sat 12:13 PM

WIND / TEMP

E12/79°
E6/81°
NE 2/68°
ESE 14/ 80°
NEO/70°
NEO/68°
E8/79°
ENE 7/ 80°
ESE0/68°
ENE5/74°
NEO/68°
NE 2/69°
NNE 3/68°
E12/77°
E5/74°
NNE 10/74°
E12/79°
NE 0/ 66°
NEO/67°
ENEO/70°
ENE 4/80°
ENE9/75°
E8/79°
E5/76°
NEO/70°
ENE2/79°
E8/76°
ESE4/76°
ENE6/76°
E8/75°
E3/80°
ENE7/75°
ENEO/77°
ENE 3/80°
ENEO/67°
NE3/79°
NE 0/ 66°
ENE7/75°
NEO/69°
ENE 8/78°
NE9/81°
ESE9/81°
ENE 4/75°
E11/79°
ENE7/79°

BREEZE

51/2

12
28

14
161/2
10
151/2
81/2
71/2

17

12

12
19
161/2

-11/2
51/2

11
51/2
21

13

12
51/2
11
12
11
71/2
21
-0
51/2

71/2
10

10.1
10.0
10.2
111
21.3
103
10.2
10.3
10.1
10.1
21.1
214
10.0
21.1
10.0
10.2
10.0
10.2
221
10.3
10.2

9.4
10.1
21
21.2
10.1
104
21.0
21.3
21.1
10.0
10.0
10.2
10.1
10.2
213
21.2
10.1
104
10.0
10.1
21.2
10.1
10.2
10.0
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Long Easy Stride
Quick

Choppy Stride
High Knee Action
Long Stride

Easy

Choppy Stride
Hard Ridden
Hard Ridden
Choppy Stride
High Headed
Long Stride

Long Stride

Long Stride
Choppy Stride
Choppy Stride
Wrong Lead
Long Stride

Got In During Breeze
Bad Action

Long Easy Stride
Long Easy Stride
Choppy Stride
Easy Stride

Long Easy Stride
Long Stride
Choppy Stride
Getting Whipped
Easy

Choppy Stride
Wings

High Headed
Long Easy Stride
High Headed
High Headed
Green

Long Stride
Figure 8

Choppy Stride
Easy

Switched Leads Late
Easy

Choppy Stride
Easy

High Knee Action

11.0
111
111
124
121
11.3
11.0
104
10.4
11.3
11.3
12.2
11.0
11.4
10.3
11.2
10.4
111
121
1.3
11.4
11.0
11.2
114
11.4
111
11.4
1.3
11.4
12.0
11.0
104
12.0
11.0
11.0
12.2
12.2
111
11.4
104
1.1
11.4
11.2
1.1
11.0

234
243
243
28.1
26.2
25.0
242
232
234
25.1
244
26.2
24.0
26.0
23.1
25.0
233
24.0
254
25.1
26.0
233
25.0
252
26.1
24.0
26.0
252
252
27.0
24.0
232
244
24.0
234
264
27.0
24.0
25.1
24.1
24.1
252
26.0
24.2
24.1

GALLOP OUT

GRD
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@
0

C+
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NOTES

Sore

Made Noise (Mod)

Made Noise (Severe)

C+

C+

OVERALL

10
13

15
15

18

1

17

13

20

14

14

14

11

14

13

1

14

13

16

15

18

12
16

15

20

CONSIGNOR

PARRISH

HARRIS

COASTAL

RANDY BRADSHAW
WINNERS CIRCLE
BENCHMARK
STROUDS LANE
CRUPI'S NEW CASTLE
JULIE DAVIES
ROBERT BREWER
EDDIE WOODS
OCALA STUD
WOODFORD

NICE AND EASY
OFF THE HOOK
AZPURUA
WHITMAN

TOP LINE
WAVERTREE
SEQUEL

QBAR)J
MAYBERRY
QBAR)J

EDDIE WOODS
PICKVIEW

OFF THE HOOK
EDDIE WOODS
CRUPI'S NEW CASTLE
NIALL BRENNAN
QBAR)J

SEQUEL

HARRIS

JRRACING

SBM

RANDY MILES
SOUTHERN CHASE
DE MERIC
HEMINGWAY
SCANLON

SBM

CARY FROMMER
ALL DREAMS

BEST A LUCK
STARTING POINT
CRUPI'S NEW CASTLE
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1143
1144
1145
1147
1148
1149
1150
1151
1154
1155
1156
1158
1160
1161
1162
1163
1164
1165
1166
1168
1169
1170
1172
1173
1175
1176
1178
1179
1180
1182
1183
1184
1186
1187
1188
1189
1190
1191
1193
1194
1196
1197
1198
1199
1201

He’s Had Enough
Cairo Prince

Flat Out

The Factor

JP's Gusto
Mineshaft
Tiznow

Tiznow

Mucho Macho Man
Union Rags
Jimmy Creed
He's Had Enough
Adios Charlie
Goldencents
Arch

Yes It's True
Kantharos
Prospective
Super Saver

Flat Out
Overanalyze
Verrazano
Successful Appeal
Capo Bastone
Scat Daddy
Midshipman

Flat Out

Lookin At Lucky
Tapit

Midnight Lute
Shackleford
Strong Mandate
Cross Traffic
Mark Valeski

Can the Man
Central Banker
Overanalyze
Overanalyze
Hold Me Back
Poseidon’s Warrior
Giant's Causeway
Medaglia d'Oro
Turbo Compressor
Take Charge Indy
Quality Road

Turning Leaves

Tu Tu Larue
Tweetie Pie

Twilite Rendezvous
Twisted Truth

Two Trail Sioux
Unaffordable
Unbound

Union Boss
Unreachable
Unshuttered

Up for Grabs
Upper Gulch
Urloveisasymphony
Vacationing

Valid A. J.

Valid Concorde
Valid Silk
Vanquished

Venus Rosewater
Verticaleigh

Very Very

Victory Dancer
Video Commander
Vivo Per Lei

Von Rosenberg
Walkinforkisses
Wangari

Warbling

Weekend Romance
Wekiva Mist
Western Resolve
Whey Sauce (JPN)
Whirlwind Charlott
White Slippers
Wholelotaroyalty
Whom Shall | Fear
Wickie’s Flame
Widdle Quee Fweet
Wild Mocha
Willow Bunch
Wilshewed

Wimpy Skippy
Wind Strike
Winning Bet

DATE & TIME

Sat 01:36 PM
Sat 12:34 PM
Sat 01:29 PM
Sat 08:35 AM
Sat 08:53 AM
Sat 10:21 AM
Sat 09:53 AM
Sat 09:06 AM
Sat 08:03 AM
Sat 09:02 AM
Sat 01:33 PM
Sat 08:37 AM
Sat 10:41 AM
Sat 01:13 PM
Sat12:17 PM
Sat 09:00 AM
Sat 08:07 AM
Sat 10:06 AM
Sat 09:45 AM
Sat 09:10 AM
Sat 10:40 AM
Sat 09:56 AM
Sat 08:04 AM
Sat 10:33 AM
Sat 10:15 AM
Sat 10:54 AM
Sat 10:12 AM
Sat 12:07 PM
Sat 08:29 AM
Sat 09:20 AM
Sat 12:03 PM
Sat 12:01 PM
Sat 08:21 AM
Sat 11:44 AM
Sat 10:20 AM
Sat 11:46 AM
Sat 10:30 AM
Sat 08:23 AM
Sat 01:23 PM
Sat 12:25 PM
Sat 12:02 PM
Sat 08:11 AM
Sat 12:14 PM
Sat 08:30 AM
Sat 08:20 AM

WIND / TEMP

E3/80°
E5/79°
ESE13/81°
ESE0/68°
NE0/68°
E4/76°
ENE 8/74°
NEO0/69°
NE 0/ 66°
NEO0/69°
ESE7/80°
ENE 4/ 68°
E6/76°
ENE10/81°
ENE5/79°
NEO0/69°
NE 0/ 66°
ENE5/75°
NNE 10/73°
ENEO/70°
E0/76°
ENE5/75°
NE 0/ 66°
E9/77°
E4/76°
E10/77°
E10/76°
E7/80°
SSWO0/67°
ENEO/71°
ENEO/79°
NEO/79°
ENEO/67°
ENE9/79°
ENE 10/76°
E9/79°
ENE4/76°
ENE2/67°
E6/81°
ENE13/79°
E5/79°
NE 0/ 66°
ENE6/79°
SSE0/67°
ENEO/67°

BREEZE

111/2
10
51/2

11

-2

16 1/2
12
71/2
12
19

-1

28
21/2
22
-11/2

161/2
12

-0

12
71/2
41/2
18

-21/2

-31/2
12
51/2
71/2
12
12

51/2
51/2
10
-11/2
10
12

10.2
10.2
10.1
20.4
21.2
20.3
10.3
10.2
10.1
10.2
104
20.3
223
10.0
222

9.4
20.4
21.0
21.1
10.0
103
21.2
21.0

9.4
10.2
10.1
10.0
22.0
10.0

9.4
10.2

9.4
10.2
10.1
10.1
213
10.2
10.0
10.1
10.1
10.2

9.4
10.2
10.2
21.1

Eﬁmwﬁﬁﬁﬁmﬁmﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁmmﬁwﬁmm

W W™ N @ ®AOANDDANANMNTEIXDBX®®EP® OO

Long Stride
Wrong Lead
Long Stride
Long Stride
Bad Action
Easy

Choppy Stride
Long Stride
Wrong Lead
Choppy Stride
High Headed
High Headed
Wrong Lead
High Headed
Easy

Choppy Stride
Hard Ridden
Choppy Stride
Figure 8
Figure 8
Choppy Stride
Hard Ridden
Easy

Green

Figure 8
Choppy Stride
Hard Ridden
Easy

Long Easy Stride
Easy

Easy

Long Easy Stride
Easy

High Headed
High Headed
Long Stride
Figure 8
Green

High Headed
Long Easy Stride
Figure 8
Choppy Stride
Long Stride
Easy

1.1
11.2
11.3
113
12.0
121
11.2
104
1.1
111
111
1.3
12.3
10.3
11.4
10.3
11.0
121
12.0
11.0
1.1
11.4
12.0
1.1
1.1
11.3
10.4
121
10.4
10.4
11.0
10.3
11.2
11.2
111
121
1.1
111
11.2
11.2
11.2
10.4
11.3
1.1
121

242
244
26.0
244
26.1
27.3
242
23.1
242
233
243
252
27.0
23.1
253
23.1
243
26.1
26.3
25.0
242
253
252
244
24.0
26.1
23.1
26.0
234
232
24.1
232
24.1
25.0
24.0
26.4
243
243
25.0
244
243
234
252
24.1
26.3

GALLOP OUT

GRD

nmmmnnm$wnomwmmmw

@ ™ ™ @™ > @
+ T i

NOTES

Made Noise (Mild)
Made Noise (Mod)

Sore

Got Out On Turn

Sore

Made Noise (Mod)

Sore

@™
0

N N @™ ® N N NN

™ W N @ ™ @

OVERALL

Easy Stride

Long Stride

Long Stride

CONSIGNOR

JULIE DAVIES
RANDY MILES
PAUL SHARP

ALL DREAMS
JOURNEYMAN
ENVISION

RANDY MILES
WOODSIDE

OFF THE HOOK
RICEHORSE
PICKVIEW
ENVISION
ARNOUD W. DOBBER
WOODSIDE

EDDIE WOODS
CARY FROMMER
OCALA STUD
OCALA STUD
RANDY BRADSHAW
TIMBER CREEK
WAVERTREE

BLUE RIVER

EDDIE WOODS
CRYSTAL ECLIPSE
RANDY BRADSHAW
MEDALLION
BOBBY DODD

DE MERIC

KINGS EQUINE

TIP SALES
HEMINGWAY
BRICK CITY
EISAMAN
WOODFORD
EISAMAN

SGV

HEMINGWAY
HARRIS
BENCHMARK
HEMINGWAY
BOBBY DODD
RANDY BRADSHAW
PARAIZO VICTORIA
GRASSROOQTS
BRICK CITY
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1203
1204
1205
1206
1208

Paynter

Data Link

Uncle Mo
Graydar
Shackleford
1209 | JP’s Gusto

1210 | Munnings

1211 | Gemologist
1212 | Artie Schiller
1213 | Kitten's Joy
1214 | Candy Ride (ARG)
1215 | Congrats

1216 | Graydar

1218 | Bodemeister
1219 | Bodemeister
1220 | Will Take Charge
1221 | Shanghai Bobby

Winter Solstice

Wish On

Witch Craft
Wizardry

Wonder Upon a Star
Wontoo

Woodford Girl
Woodford Lady
Woodland Harmony
Woollahra

Wynyard

Xtra Heat

Yachats

Yes She Is

Yes She's a Lady

You Make Luvin Fun
Your Flame in Me

DATE & TIME

Sat 12:31 PM
Sat 08:12 AM
Sat 09:03 AM
Sat 08:42 AM
Sat 11:35 AM
Sat 01:25 PM
Sat 12:09 PM
Sat 01:03 PM
Sat 11:39 AM
Sat 08:48 AM
Sat 10:49 AM
Sat 10:10 AM
Sat01:21 PM
Sat 12:21 PM
Sat 08:15 AM
Sat 12:19 PM
Sat 08:14 AM

WIND / TEMP

E5/79°

NE 0/ 66°
NEO/69°
NE 2/68°
E5/79°
ESE12/82°
E5/79°

ESE 3/80°
ENE5/79°
NE 1/68°
ENE10/77°
ESE7/76°
E10/81°

ENE9/79°
ENE 3/66°
ESE3/79°
NE 0/ 66°

BREEZE

51/2
141/2

51/2

13
71/2
-31/2
51/2
71/2
10
-11/2

10.2
10.0
21.1
10.0
21.2
10.1
10.3
21
10.1
21.1
213
10.1

9.4
10.1
10.1
10.2

9.4

W W W W > WO ® ©® @@ NN DD

Long Stride
Long Stride
Long Easy Stride
Choppy Stride
Green

Choppy Stride
High Headed
Long Stride
Long Easy Stride
Easy

Bad Action
Wrong Lead
Easy

Easy

Easy

Easy

Easy

1.1
10.4
12.2
104
12.0
11.0
11.3
114
1.1
12.3
11.4
11.0
10.3
111
11.4
11.2
10.4

243
24.0
27.2
23.1
27.0
25.0
25.0
26.1
244
28.0
254
24.0
23.0
241
26.0
24.0
23.0

GALLOP OUT

W W™ N W W @ T O @ @ @

NOTES

Got Out On Turn

Stopped
Made Noise (Mod)

WO N ®®®PAO N

T

™ @ N @

OVERALL

Best Breeze

12

17

10

16

CONSIGNOR

DE MERIC
MAYBERRY
HOPPEL'S

SBM

TOP LINE
JOURNEYMAN
EISAMAN

GAYLE WOODS
GRASSROOQTS

DE MERIC

HOBY & LAYNA KIGHT
WOODFORD
KINGS EQUINE
CRAIG L. WHEELER
BOBBY DODD
NIALL BRENNAN
HEMINGWAY
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At The Sale’s mission statement is twofold. Primarily our goal is to bring buyers and sellers
together worldwide thereby expanding and enhancing the Thoroughbred marketplace. There's
no question that we exist in a global economy. Until now, it has been virtually impossible to
acquire a horse without being physically present on the sale grounds or without having someone
present on your behalf. At The Sale creates a platform whereby sellers can provide photos, videos,
vet reports, and comments about each horse. Additionally, At The Sale has over a quarter million
data records in its database containing historical sale results dating back over 10 years. Buyers
can access this information and have available to them orders of magnitude more information,
right at their fingertips, from anywhere in the world. At The Sale’s further goal is to allow buyers
who are physically present on the sale grounds efficient and effective use of their valuable time

in inspecting horses and maintaining their lists by use of our advanced shortlisting tools and
features. Bringing it all together, At The Sale offers bloodstock advisory and consultancy services
thereby closing the loop between the sellers and the buyers, dovetailing both sides of the
marketplace.

© At The Sale
45 Alona Drive « Mahopac, NY 10541

www.AtTheSale.com




